
DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL C IRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 Sll li~IARD OAK BOliLEVAIW 

TALLAIIA SEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0 -R-A-N-D-U-M-

December 12, 2017 

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Todd M. Brown, Public Utilities Supervisor, Division of Accounting & Finance~ 

Docket No. 20130265-WU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Charlotte 

County by Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc. 

Please place the attached documents in the above-referenced docket. The documents include 

supplemental support documentation related to the Utility' s Phase 1 costs. 

Thank you. 
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Todd Brown 

From: Martha Golden 

Sent: 
To: 

Friday, December 08, 2017 3:59 PM 
Todd Brown 

Subject: FW: 130265-WU - Phase I Documentation 

This is the email that I sent him to request additional info on the Phase 1 documentation. 

From: Martha Golden 
Sent: Thursday/ March 121 2015 5:07PM 
To: 'Jack Boyer' 
Subject: 130265-WU - Phase I Documentation 

Hi Jack and Diane/ 

First/ I want to say thank you for all the documentation that you've already sent regarding the county 

interconnect and north line extension. I appreciate all t he extra notes and time you took to organize the 

information to make it easier to follow. 

1
1ve looked at everything you sent1 but I still need a little more information please. I know this looks like a lot, 

but mainly I just need a few more invoices and some more proof of payment. I included a more detailed 

description of what I need below, but here/sa summary of the items that I sti ll need proof of payment for (if 

they've already been paid). If you1 re short on time, I need the big ticket items first and then you can get the 

little ones next. 

DMK- $231 389.64 

Whippo- $70,350 

ADS- $13/500 
Hoot Gibson - $61 500 

Down to Earth- $1,825 
LGU/CCU Water- $7,725 (LGU $3,725 & CCU $4,000) 

Ferguson - $21 190.86 

Fuel- $572.69 
Earth Balance- $8,125 

Florida Irrigation - $750 

Whippo Overhead - $9,445.43 

Here are my detailed notes. I'm sorry this is so long. I just wanted to include enough detail that you can see 

what I'm talking about. 

Regarding the DMK pdf file that you sent: 

1. On page 1 of the DMK pdf file/ it shows that the $231389.64 is at the bank to be paid. Has it been paid 

yet? Can you please send me something showing that it has been paid, such as a more current statement 

from DMK showing the payment and an updated outstanding balance, or something from the bank showing 

they issued the payment? 
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Regarding the Whippo construction pdf fi le you sent: 

2. On page 45 of the pdffile, the Application and Certificate of Payment shows $70,350 of the original 

$628,000 is still outstanding. Has any of the $70,350 been paid yet, or is it all being held until the north line 

extension is finished? If any more has been paid, please send me something showing the payment. A more 

recent Application and Certificate of Payment would be fine if you have that, or a more recent invoice from 

Whippo (like the invoice on pages 1 & 2 of the pdf file) that shows what has been paid and an updated 

outstanding balance. 

The next several questions are related to the additional invoices on the Change Order (page 3 of the Whippo 

pdf file): 

3. On page 3, ADS & Hoot Gibson: The Change Order includes two items for: "ADS: 100' at $135" for a total of 

$13,500, and "Hoot Gibson: clearing" for a total of $6,500, but there are no invoices or proof of payment for 

either of these. Will you please send me some additional information showing the invoices and payments for 

these? 

4. On page 3, Overhead and Profit 15%: The Change Order includes an extra $9,445.43 for overhead and 

profit of 15%. Can you please send some additional information about th is, such as something showing it was 

paid, or something from Whippo that shows that th is is somet hing they usually charge or a more recent 

invoice that includes it? 

5. Page 10, Eldreds Marina: You only counted $40.50 of that invoice towards the interconnect. The invoice 

shows an item on 12/5 for "load out-fencing" for $50. Is that related to the fence replacement? Should it be 

counted too? 

6. Page 11 & 12, Down to Earth Property Solutions: The invoice on page 11 has a note that both invoices 

(pages 11 & 12) were paid with Check #4682, but the check wasn't included. Will you please send a copy of 

the check showing payment of the $1,825? 

7. Pages 13 & 14, and pages 42 & 43, LGU water bill to Whippo, and Whippo checks to CCU: The Change Order 

shows "Water Samples & Usage" for a total of $3,725 and "Charlotte County Utilities, Water" for a total of 

$8,955.18. Combined these equal $12,680.18. I only see payments from Whippo to CCU for a total of 

$4,955.18, so we're missing proof of payment for $7,725 for water usage ($3,725 for LGU and $4,000 for 

CCU). 

First, the invoices on pages 13 & 14 from LGU to Whippo match the water sample amount of $3,725, 

but I need your help understanding how this gets paid in the construction project. Does Whippo pay you and 

then add it to the amount they bill you for the project, or is this just part of your cost and Whippo doesn't 

actually pay it? If they paid it, can you send me something showing the payment please? 

Second, pages 42 & 43 show two checks from Whippo to CCU for $1,091.65 and $2,363.53, which equal 

a total of $3,455.18, but there aren't any invoices that match these checks. These two checks combined with 

the $1,500 deposit payment (on pages 40 & 41), equal $4,955.18, which is $4,000 short of the $8,955.18 

amount shown on the Change Order. Can you send me the invoices that match the checks on pages 42 & 43, 

and can you also send the invoices and proof of payment for the remaining $4,000? 
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8. Pages 15-22, Ferguson Enterprises: There are a total of $2,190.96 in invoices for Ferguson. Will you please 
send something that shows that these invoices were paid, such as a check or a more recent statement that 
shows it was paid and an updated outstanding balance? 

9. Page 34, Fuel: The Change Order and the note on page 34 show $572.69 for fuel. The charges on page 34 
for Exxon and RaceTrac only add up to $360.12. Can you tell me what I'm missing that needs to be added to 
the Exxon and RaceTrac charges (or instead of those if it's not gas station type fuel) or give me something else 
that shows how you came up with the $572.69 total please? 

10. Page 39, Earth Balance: Please send something showing that the $8,125 has been paid. 

11. Page 44, Florida Irrigation & Landscaping Supply: Please send something showing that the $750 has been 
paid. 

Regard ing the Eminent Domain pdf file: 

12. Have you paid any additional bi lls related to the eminent domain work? If so, please send the invoices 
and proof of payment so I can include those. 

Again, I'm sorry this e-mail was so long. If you want to discuss any of this or have any questions for me, please 
feel free to call me at 850-413-7015 or e-mail me. 

Thanks! 

Martha 
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Cissy Galloway 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachme nts: 

Martha Golden 
Tuesday, August 22, 2017 8:23 PM 
Penny Buys; Cissy Galloway 
Little Gasparilla - Phase I documentation 
Construction Loan Aggrement.pdf; DMK.pdf; emonent domain.pdf; Loan Cost.pdf; PSC 
intro.pdf; response cost PSC phase l.docx 

Hi Ladies, I'm trying to print you each a complete set of the Phase I documentation, but in the meantime, here are some 
of the files if you want to look at it on the computer. It won' t let me attach everything, so I need to send the Whippo 
info in another email. Also, I asked follow-up questions after he sent this and he sent in some more, which I will need to 
send you separately. 
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Loan 

CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT 

This Agreement is made this ___ day of November, 2014, by and between STONEGATE 
BANK, a Florida banking corporation, hereinafter referred to as Lender, and LI'ITLE GASP ARILLA 
WATER UTILITY, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as Borrower. 

WITNESSETH: 

The Borrower is the fee simple owner of the real property in Charlotte County, Florida, legally 
described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Real Property") and has applied to 
the Lender for loans in the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY -ONE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($821,625.00) or so much thereof as may be 
advanced from time to time to Borrower subject to the terms hereof (the "Loan") to finance the 
construction of a water line crossing and connection (the "Improvements") based on the plans and 
specifications to be approved by Lender (the "Plans and Specifications"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the Lender and 
the Borrower agree as follows: 

I. The Loan: The Lender shall make the Loan based upon the following terms and 
conditions. 

2. The Note and Mortgage: The Loan shall be evidenced by Promissory Notes (the "Note") 
in the face amounts of: Loan #t , $451,025.00; Loan # , $325,600.00; and Note 
# $45,000.00, with principal and interest being payable as provided in the Note. The Note 
#E and #> shall be secured by a Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage"), 
Assignment of Rents, Leases and Profits, on the Real Property, and Conditional Assignment of Revenue 
and Profits. The Note t. shall be secured by a Conditional Assignment of Revenue and Profits. 

3. The Construction: The Borrower shall construct the Improvements with the Plans and 
Specifications free and clear of aU liens. Modifications to the Plans and Specifications must be approved 
by the Lender and all requisite governmental agencies. The Borrower has entered into a construction 
contract (the "Construction Contract") with WB1PPO COMPANY, INC. (the "Contractor"). No 
modification of the Construction Contract shall be entered into without the Lender's written approval. At 
all times the Lender, its agents and employees have the right of free access to the premises and to inspect 
the same. The Borrower shall secure lien waivers and/or other documents required by Chapter 713 of the 
Florida Statutes to release the Real Property from any and all potential construction liens for work 
performed on the Real Property within the past 90 days. No construction shall commence until the 
Mo1tgage has been recorded in the Public Records of Sarasota County, Florida, and thereafter a Notice of 
Commencement (in a form satisfactory to Lender) has been recorded in tl1e Public Records of Sarasota 
County, Florida. 

4. Construction Inspector: The Lender shall employ a construction inspector at the expense 
of Borrower to supervise the construction and to advise Lender as to the value thereof and the amount of 
advances to be made on the Loan as hereinafter provided. 

5. Loan Advances: The Loan to be used in construction shall be advanced in accordance 
with the following: 
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a. At closing the Lender will advance loan proceeds in the amount required to pay 
Lender's attorneys' fees, closing costs, origination fee, contractor's contract advance, and such soft costs 
as may be approved by Lender in its sole discretion. 

b. Prior to commencement of construction, the Borrower and Contractor and each 
major trade subcontractor must submit evidence of Workmen's Compensation Insurance in force. 

c. The Lender shall only advance Loan proceeds for soft costs approved by Lender 
in its sole discretion. All requests for advancements for soft costs shall be in writing and accompanied by 
invoices or paid receipts. All requests for soft costs must be submitted monthly by the last day of each 
calendar month. 

d. During the term of the Loan, the Lender shall have the right to make advances to 
itself to pay the monthly interest accruing on the Loan by notifying Borrower of the amount thereof. 

e. [f at any time the Lender and/or construction inspector determine, in their sole 
discretion, that the hard and soft costs of the Improvements will exceed EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY­
ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($821,625.00), the 
Borrower shall deposit in escrow with the Lender the difference, and such sums deposited in escrow shall 
be disbursed to pay the next hard and soft costs of construction. 

f. Advances for Construction Costs. The loan proceeds to be used to pay hard costs 
of construction and all sums escrowed with Lender as required by this Paragraph to pay hard costs of 
construction shall be disbursed monthly as follows: 

i. The Loan proceeds shall be advanced in accordance with the 
disbursement schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "B" and by this reference made a part hereof. The 
construction disbursements may be made through a Disbursing Agent (the "Disbursing Agent"), and its 
fees will be paid by Borrower. The Lender reserves the right, at any time, to change the Disbursing Agent 
or to act itself as Disbursing Agent. 

ii. The Lender may employ a construction inspector (the "Lender's 
Inspector") to inspect the work and approve requisitions for advancement of loan proceeds, and his fees 
shall be paid by the Borrower. The approval of requisitions for advancements of loan proceeds by 
Lender's Inspector and/or an officer of the Lender shall be solely for Lender's benefit and shall not entitle 
Borrower or Contractor to any remedy against Lender whatsoever. 

111. Requisitions for advancements shall be on a form approved by the 
Lender which shall include a trade and cost breakdown on an item-by-item basis, the original estimated 
cost of each item, the percentage of completion, retainage and balance of the item to be completed. The 
requisitions shall show previous advancements. The requisitions for advancements shall be supported by 
copies of invoices or paid receipts (if paid from funds other than funds previously disbursed). 

iv. Requisitions for each advance must be signed by the Contractor and 
approved and certified by Lender's Inspector. 

v. AU requisitions will be submitted to the Lender with copies to the 
Lender's Inspector. All requisitions must be submitted before the last day of each calendar month. The 
Lender or Lender's Inspector will inspect the work in place after receipt of the requisition on or before the 
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1Oth day of the month following the receipt of the requisitions and if Lender's Inspector and/or Lender 
determine that the work for which the requisition is made is in place and has been performed in 
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and in a good and workmanlike manner, the Lender will 
fund the request by disbursing the approved amount to the Borrower or to the Contractor on or before the 
I 5th day of the month following receipt of the requisition (the Lender may approve less than the 
requisitioned amount) upon receipt by the Lender of the following: 

1. Receipt of properly executed original and unconditional lien waivers 
and/or partial releases of lien from the Contractor constructing the Improvements and all his 
subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers and from all other persons giving Notice to Owner. 

2. Continuation of title evidence showing no outstanding liens of record 
since recordation of the Mortgage, if such continuation is required by the Mortgagee Title Insurance 
Policy. 

vi. Except as otherwise provided for herein without the consent of the 
Lender, the Final Draw will not be advanced until the Improvements have been completed in a good and 
workmanlike manner and a Final Certificate is issued for the Improvements, the Improvements are 
accepted by the Borrower, the Contractor has submitted his Final Contractor's Affidavit for the 
Improvements showing that all persons supplying labor or material to the job site for the Improvements 
have been paid in full, fmal original unconditional lien waivers are submitted from each of his 
subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for the Improvements, and the Lender or Lender's Inspector 
has inspected the work and approved the final requisition. 

vu. No advancement of Joan proceeds shall be made for stored materials 
without the consent of Lender. 

vm. No advancement shall be made for the construction of a building until a 
foundation survey is delivered to Lender certifying to Lender that the building complies with all setback 
and zoning regulations. 

ix. No advancement of loan proceeds shall be made until the Lender's 
Mortgage is recorded and thereafter a Notice of Commencement approved by Lender and in compliance 
with F.S. 7 I 3.13 for the building or other improvement to be constructed is recorded in the Public 
Records. The Notice of Commencement shall list the Lender and Lender's attorney as additional parties to 
receive a photocopy of the Notice to Owner. If work has commenced prior to the recording of the 
Mortgage, the Lender may elect not to fund all or a part of the Loan until it has received a final 
Mortgagee Title Insurance Policy specifically insuring against construction liens and persons in 
possession of tl1e property other than the record title holders. No work shall commence until the Notice 
of Commencement is recorded in the Public Records. A certified copy of the Notice of Commencement 
must be posted on the job site in compliance with F .S. 713.13. 

x. All sums advanced pursuant to any provisions of this Agreement shall be 
deemed advanced under this Agreement, evidenced by the Note and secured by the Mortgage and other 
loan documents. If the Lender makes advances before they are due in accordance with this Agreement 
because the Lender believes it advisable to do so, such advances shall be deemed to be made in pursuance 
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and not in modification hereof, but the making of such advance or part thereof shall not be deemed an 
approval or acceptance by the Lender of the work done on the Improvements prior thereto. 

6. Specific Additional Covenants of Borrower: The Borrower shall: 

a. Furnish to Lender from time to time upon request: 

1. Financial statements of Borrower. 

ii. Information as to Borrower's financial condition. 

111. The names of all persons witlt whom the Borrower has contracted or 
intends to contract for the construction of Improvements or the furnishing of labor and material therefor, 
together with copies of all contracts and/or subcontracts in excess of $25,000.00. 

1v. List of all unpaid bills for labor and materials with respect to 
construction ofthe Improvements. 

v. Budgets of the Borrower and revisions thereof showing estimated costs 
of construction of the Improvements and funds required at an) given time to complete and pay for such 
construction and shall permit the Lender's representatives to have access to the Real Property at all 
reasonable times and to examine all agreements, plans and specifications pertaining thereto or the 
improvements or any part thereof. 

vi. Lien waivers, receipted bills or other evidences of payment or 
requirements under Chapter 713 of the Florida Statutes (Construction Lien Law) or other evidences of 
Payment with respect to the cost of the improvements and other costs and expenses relating to the 
constmction. 

vii. Furnish to Lender evidence of Public Liability Insurance for the project 
in an amount and with a company acceptable to Lender, together with evidence of workmen's 
compensation insurance for the Contractor and together with property damage insurance in an amount and 
with a company acceptable to Lender. The Borrower shall furnish evidence of renewal of each insurance 
policy prior to its expiration date. 

b. If so directed by the Lender, proceed immediately, if tlte Improvements are 
totally or partially damaged or destroyed by casualty, with the restoration thereof and diligently prosecute 
the work of restoration completion. 

c. Pay when due all obligations incurred by the Borrower for the cost of 
constructing the Improvements. 

d. Do all things requisite to protect an owner under the provisions of Chapter 713, 
Florida Statutes (Construction Lien Law). 
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Lender. at its sole discretion, may require additional infonnation from the Borrower which 
Borrower will not unreasonably withhold. 

7. The Borrower to Pay Fees and Charges: The Borrower shall pay all fees and charges 
incurred in the securing and making of the Loan, including, without limitation, fees and expenses relating 
to examination of title, title insurance premiums, the Lender's attorney's fees, surveys and Mortgage 
recording, documentary, transfer or other similar taxes and revenue stamps. 

8. Pennitted Assignment by the Lender: The Lender may assign this Agreement, the Note 
and the Mortgage to any other person, firm, or corporation, provided that all the provisions hereof shall 
continue in force and effect and, in the event of such assignment, any advances made by any assignee 
shall be deemed made in pursuance and not in modification hereof and shall be evidenced and secured by 
the Note and the Mortgage and other loan documents. 

9. No Assignment by the Borrower: The Borrower shall not assign this Agreement or the 
monies to be advanced hereunder or convey, assign, pledge, encumber or mortgage any part of the Real 
Property or other collateral without the prior written consent of the Lender. but if the Borrower does any 
of the foregoing, the Lender may, at the Lender's option, continue to make advances hereunder to the 
Borrower or to those who succeed to the interest of the Borrower and all sums so advanced by the Lender 
shall be deemed advances made in pursuance and not in modification hereof and shall be evidenced and 
secured by the Note and the Mortgage and other loan closing documents. 

10. Events of Default: ff one or more of U1e following events ("Event of Default") shall 
occur and be continuing: 

a. The Borrower defaults in the perfonnance of any covenant hereunder to be 
perfonned by the Borrower; or 

b. A default shaH occur under the Note, Mortgage or any other loan closing 
document after the expiration of a grace period, if any; or 

c. If any survey required by the Lender during the period of construction shows any 
matters not approved by the Lender, and such matters not approved are not removed within 30 days after 
notice thereof by the Lender to the Borrower; or 

d. The Improvements are not completed in accordance with the Plans and 
Specifications before November 26, 2015. 

e. The construction of the Improvements in the judgment of the Engineer is not 
carried on with reasonable diJigence (subject, however, to force majeure): or 

f. If a petition in bankruptcy or for reorganization under any bankruptcy or 
insolvency law or for a receiver or trustee for any of its property is filed by Borrower, or if a petition in 
bankruptC) or for reorganization under any bankruptcy or insolvency law or for a receiver or trustee of 
any of its property is filed against Borrower which is not dismissed within 30 days or if a receiver or 
trustee of any property of Borrower is appointed and is not discharged within 30 days, or if Borrower 
makes an assignment for the benefit of creditors, or if the Borrower is unable to pay its debts or is 
adjudicated insolvent by a federal or stllte court of competent jurisdiction, or if any attachment or 

• 5 -



execution is levied against any substantial portion of the property of the Borrower and is not discharged 
within 30 days; or 

g. The Borrower fai ls to pay from its own funds and satisfactorily account to the 
Lender for all construction and development costs to the point where the proceeds of the Loan will fully 
complete the construction of the Improvements described in this Construction Loan Agreement. 

Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default. as set forth in paragraphs a through g above, the 
Lender: 

1. Shall not have any obligation to make any further advances hereunder; 

ii. May declare the indebtedness evidenced and secured by the Note and 
Mortgage and ConditionaJ Assignment of Revenue and Profits immediately due and payable; and 

111. May pursue any and all remedies provided for hereunder and in the Note, 
Mortgage, Conditional Assignment of Revenue and Profits, and other loan documents. 

II. Other Remedies of the Lender. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, whether or 
not the indebtedness evidenced and secured by the Note and Mortgage shall be due and payable or the 
Lender shall have instituted any foreclosure or any other action for the enforcement of the Mortgage or 
the Note, the Lender may, in addition to any other remedies which the Lender may have hereunder and in 
the Lender's sole and absolute discretion: 

a. Enter upon the premises and complete the Improvements in accordance with the 
Plans and Specifications with such changes therein as the Lender may deem appropriate and employ 
watchmen to protect the Real Property, all at the risk, cost and expense of the Borrower; 

b. At any time discontinue any work commenced in respect of the Improvements or 
change any course of action undertaken by it and not to be bound by any limitations or requirements of 
time whether set forth herein or otherwise; 

c. Assume any construction contract made by the Borrower in any way relating to 
the Improvements and take over and use all or part of the labor, materials, supplies and equipment 
contracted for by the Borrower, whether or not previously incorporated into the Improvements; and, 

d. In connection with any construction of the Improvements undertaken by the 
Lender pursuant to the provisions of this section, to: 

i. Engage builders. contractors, architects, engineers and others for the 
purpose of furnishing labor, materials and equipment in connection with any construction of the 
Improvements; 

ii. Pay, settle, or compromise all bills or claims which may become liens 
against the Real Property and/or the Improvements. or which have been or rna)' be incurred in any manner 
in connection with completing the Improvements or for the discharge of liens, encumbrances, or defects 
in the title of the premises and/or the Improvements; and 
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111. Take or refrain from taking such action hereunder as the Lender may 
from time to time detennine. The Borrower shall be liable to the Lender for all sums paid or incurred to 
construct and equip the Improvements whether the same shall be paid or incurred pursuant to the 
provisions of this Section or otherwise and all payments made or liabilities incurred by the Lender 
hereunder of any kind whatsoever shall be paid by the Borrower to the Lender upon demand with interest 
at the rate as provided in the Note from the date of payment by the Lender to the date of repayment to the 
Lender. For the purpose of exercising the rights granted by this Paragraph 12, the Borrower hereby 
irrevocably constitutes and appoints Lender its true and lawful attomey-in-fact to execute, acknowledge, 
and deliver any instruments and to do and perform any acts in the name and on behalf of the Borrower. 

12. Provisions of the Note and the Mortgage: The Note and the Mortgage are subject to the 
conditions, stipulations, agreements and covenants contained herein, to the same extent and effect as if 
fully set forth therein until this Agreement is tenninated by: 

a. The completion of the Improvements, the making of the final advance hereunder, 
or 

b. The payment to Lender of all principal, interest and other sums due and owing on 
the Note, Mortgage, this Agreement and otl1er loan documents. 

13. Further Assurances: The Borrower shall, on demand of the Lender, do any act or execute 
any additional documents required by the Lender to secure the Note or confirm the lien of the Mortgage, 
including but not limited to, an Agreement extending or otherwise modifying the Mortgage and t11e Note. 

14. Trust Fund: The Borrower shall receive the advances to be made under this Agreement 
and shall hold the right to receive such advances as a Trust Fund to be applied first for the purpose of the 
payment of interest due under the Note and Mortgage and next to cost of the Improvements, and the 
Borrower shall apply the same ftrst to the payment of the interest on the Note and Mortgage and next to 
the payment of the cost of the Improvements before using any part of the total of the same for any other 
purpose. 

15. Parties Bound: The tenns and provisions of this Agreement shall be binding upon and 
inure to the benefit of the Borrower and the Lender and their respective heirs, personal representatives, 
successors and assigns (except as otherwise provided by this Agreement). 

16. Waivers: The Lender may at any time and from time to time waive any one or more of 
the conditions contained herein, but any such waivers shall be deemed to be made in pursuance and not in 
modification hereof, and any such waiver in any instance or under any particular circumstances shall not 
be considered a waiver of such condition in any other instance or any other circumstance. 

17. Severability: If any tenn, covenant or condition of this Agreement, the Mortgage or the 
Note shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, this Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, and 
other loan documents shall be construed without such provision. 

18. Governing Law: This Agreement is and shall be deemed to be a contract entered into 
pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, and shall, in all respects, be governed, construed, applied and 
enforced in accordance with ilie laws of the State ofFiorida. 
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19. Notice to Owner: The Borrower agrees to promptly deliver to Lender, copies of any 
Notice to Owner Borrower receives. 

20. No Partnership: Nothing contained herein or in the Note, the Mortgage, or any other 
instrument securing the Loan shaH be interpreted or construed in any manner that would imply any 
partnership between Lender and Borrower. Borrower shall hold and secure Lender harmless from any 
and all obligations whatsoever arising out of the proposed construction including, without limitations, aJI 
costs and reasonable attorneys' fees. 

21. Availability of Utilities: Prior to any advancements for construction. evidence shall be 
furnished to the Lender in satisfactory form indicating that all utilities (water, sewer/septic, electric and 
telephone) and storm water drainage facilities are available at the Real Property and are adequate for and 
may be utilized by the Improvements erected or to be erected on any portion thereof. The Lender, from 
time to time over the life of the Loan, may require evidence of availability of utilities for any building or 
other improvement prior to mak-ing any advances for the construction thereof. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and 
year lirst above written. 

Signed in the presence of 

Printed Name: __________ _ 

Printed Name: __________ _ 

Printed Name:. ___________ _ 

Printed Name: ___________ _ 

LENDER 

STONEGATE BANK, a Florida corporation 

By: _____________ _ 
KATHLEEN R. CASTELLANO, as its 
Senior Vice President 

(Corporate Seal) 

BORROWER 

LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTU..ITY, INC., 
a Florida corporation 

By:-------==------:---=----------­
DIANE K. BOYER, as its President 

By: 
~~~-=~~=---~-=-~-----JOHN R. BOYER, as its Vice President 

(Corporate Seal) 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF SARASOTA 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day ofNovember, 2014, by 
KATHLEEN R. CASTELLANO, as Senior Vice President of STONEGATE BANK, a Florida 
corporation, on behalf of the corporation. She [ ] is personally known to me or ( J has produced 

as identification. ----------------------------

My Commission Expires: 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF SARASOTA 

Notary Public 
(Seal) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 2014, 
by DIANE K. BOYER, as President of LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITY, INC., a 
Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. She [ ] is personally known to me or [ ) has 
produced as identification. 

My Commission Expires: 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF SARASOTA 

Notary Public 
(Seal) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 2014, 
by JOHN R BOYER, as Vice President of LITTLE GASP ARlLLA WATER UTILITY, INC., a 
Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He [ ) is personally known to me or [ ) has 
produced as identification. 

Notary Public 
My Commission Expires: (Seal) 

- 9-



CONSENT 

The undersigned hereby consents to the foregoing Construction Loan Agreement and agrees to be bound 
by the terms and provisions thereof. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF 

WHIPPO COMPANY, INC., a Florida corporation 

By: ______________ _ 

CHARLES W. WIDPPO, as its President 

(Corporate Seal) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 2014, 
by CHARLES W. WRIPPO, as PresidentofWHIPPO COMPANY, INC., a Florida corporation, on 
behalf of the corporation. He [ ] is personally known to me or [ ] has produced 

as identification. ----------------

Notary Public 
(Seal) 

My Commission Expires: 

- I 0-



EXHIBIT "A" 

Lot 8, GASPARILLA COVE, a subdivision according to the plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 15, 
Page 1, ofthe Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

TOGETHER WITH ALL WATER LINE EASEMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE 
FOLLOWING: 

1. Water Line Easement between Lye W. Roach, individually and as Trustee, T. Jackson Cleghorn and 
Wallace W. Coyner and Seaside Service Systems, Inc. recorded October 30. 1979 in O.R. Book 616, 
Page 614, Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida; 

2. Well Field Easement Grant between T. Jackson Cleghorn and Wallace W. Coyner and Seaside 
Service Systems, Inc. records October 24, 1979 in O.R. Book 615, Page 2000, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida; 

3. Grant of Easement between Ruth McEiya and all utilities recorded in November 15, 1991 in O.R. 
Book 1186, Page 7 51, Pub I ic Records of Charlotte County, Florida; 

4. Unrecorded Grant of Easement between Michael White and all utilities dated May 13, 1992; 

5. Easement between Radnor/Gasparilla Corporation and Charlotte County, Florida, Florida Power and 
Light Company, United Telephone of Florida and Seaside Service Systems, Inc. recorded February 
23. 1987 in O.R. Book 907, Page 514, Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida; 

6. Grant of Easement between Robert B. Feid, Norma H. Feid, H. R. Foxworthy, Russell A. Currin. Jr. 
and Jack C. Bryant and Seaside Service Systems, Inc. recorded May 21, 1986 in O.R. Book 866, 
Page 120, Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

7. Any and all easements, licenses or other rights to real estate, including but not limited to utility 
easements shown on subdivision or condominium plats, including the plats of: 

A. Gasparilla Estates Subdivision as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 94, Public 
Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

B. GaspariUa Shores Subdivision as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 71, Public 
Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

C. Town of Seaboard, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 1, Page II, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

D. Gasparilla Shores, Unit 2, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 7, Page 8, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

E. Hills Addition, as per plat thereof recorded in Pial Book 13, Page 8, Public Records of Charlotte 
County, Florida. 



F. Gasparilla Cove, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 15. Page 1, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

G. Coccoloba Subdivision, as per plat lhereofrecorded in Plat Book 15, Page 35, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

H. Gasparilla Cove, Unit 2, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 16, Page 9, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

I. Placida Beach Condominium, as per plat thereof recorded in Condominium Book 6, Page 18, 
Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

J. Hideaway Bay Beach Club, as per plat thereof recorded in Condominium Book 7, Page 82, 
Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

K. The Preserve, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 16. Page 51, Public Records of Charlotte 
County. Florida. 

L. Gasparilla Estates, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 94, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

M. Hale & Sims, as per plat thereof recorded in O.R. Book 228, Page 632, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

N. Hale & Sims, Subdivision of Tract recorded in O.R. Book 262, Page 24, Public Records of 
Charlotte Count}, Florida. 

0. Gaspar's Hideaway, Unit One, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 15, Page 2, Public 
Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

P. Gaspar's Hideaway, Unit Two, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 15, Page 7, Public 
Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

Q. Jose's Hideaway, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 15, Page 24, Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

R. Hideaway Bay Beach Club, as per plat lhereof recorded in Condominium Book 10, Page 3, 
Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

S. Gulf Estates, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 7, Page 18, Public Records of Charlotte 
County, Florida. 

T. Unrecorded plat of Lot 13, Block A. 

U. Casper's Subdivision (a resubdivision of part of Lot 10, Block A, Town of Seaboard), as per plat 
thereof recorded In Plat Book 16, Page 33, Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

V. Banyan Bayou, as per plat thereof recorded in Condominium Book 9, Page 37, Public Records 
of Charlotte County, Florida. 



EXHIBIT "B" 

Customer Name and Address 

Uttle Gaspanlla Warer Utilities 
PO Box 5159 
Grove City, FL 34224 
Subaqueus Direcrional Drill 
North End 6" Line Extention 

Description of Work 

Pay request 

Contract Amount $628,000.00 

Down Payment 
5% $31,400.00 Mobilization Due now 

$5,600.00 Silt Fence and Bamers Due 
Now 

$10,000.00 Down payment on Pipe 

Total Payment Due $47,000.00 

North end warermi:lln extension Contract Amount $59,800.00 

60% complete North end extension Amount due 11/28/14 
$28,405.00 

Surveying Due 1211/14 complete $23,750.00 
Directional Drill Due 12/19114 complete $448,000.00 
Balance Due completion 12131/14 $80,845.00 

Quantity 

Estimate 

Date # 

11/19/2014 1043 

Project Name 

UIM s Unit Cost Total 

~·-···jt-_T_o_ta_l ______ s_o._oo.....J 

i ' : 

t ___ ····----·--·--·--· ... ··--·--·-··· ... ··-··-··-··--··---·---·-··-
i 

Signature 

WniPPO COMPANY, INC. ' 2800 WORTH AVENUE • ENGLEWOOD, FLORIDA 34224 
TELEPHONE (941) 474-9447(WHIP) 

charlie@whippocompany.com 



COMMERCIAL LOAN CLOSING SETILEMENT STATEMENT 

LENDER: STONEGATE BANK, a Florida corporation 

BORROWER: LITTLE GASP ARILLA WATER UTILITY, iNC., a Florida corporation 

LOAN AMOUNT: $45,000.00 

CLOSING DATE: November 26,2014 

LOAN AMOUNT: 

A. Unsecured Note # $45.000.00 

LESS LOAN CLOSING COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS: 

A. STONEGATE BANK 

Loan Commitment Fee (.50%) $ 500.00 

B. SKIP BERG, P .A., Lender's Attorney 

Attorney's Fee 500.00 

C. State ofFJorida 

Documentary Stamp Taxes on Note 157.50 . 
TOTAL LOAN CLOSING COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS TO BE PAID AND 
FUNDED BY LENDER FROM LOAN PROCEEDS $ 1,157.50 

LESS FUNDS TO LOAN ESCROW 43,842.50 

TOTAL CLOSING COSTS AND FUNDS TO ESCROW $45.000.00 

NETLOANPROCEEDSTOBORROWER -0-

THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THE FOREGOING SETTLEMENT 
STATEMENT, AGREES TO THE CORRECTNESS THEREOF, AND AUTHORIZES AND APPROVES THE 
DISBURSEMENTS SET FORTH. 

LITTLE GASP ARILLA WATER UTILITY, 
Florida corporation f'. 



LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITY 
P.O. BOX 5159 

GROVE CITY, FL 34224 
941-681-2777 

Hi Martha, 2/19/15 

LGWU is pleased to announce that on February 14th, 2,015, 
we have completed the interconnect with Charlotte County 
Utilities! This is a tremendous service improvement along with 
cost savings to the customers ofLGWU. 

Our appreciation goes out to all. Including the FPSC! 

We have also read customer meters so LGWU can properly 
credit customer accounts before our next billing cycle. 

Attached are almost an invoices with minor exceptions and 
working to get those. 

Note 1; 
Line extension north could not reach completion because of 

one islander that will not let us cross his property. . 
This is only 300' short of completion on the main line and one 

fire hydrant short. 
As you know, when a homeowner request service inside the 

utility's Certificated Service Area the utility must provide 
service. LGWU has 6 homes requesting s~rvice. 



So attached is an email spelling out the potential cost of the 
eminent domain process, that LGWU has been forced to start. 
Could be anywhere from $10-$50,000. This wiU be very 

costly for a small utility and its customers. 

GREAT NEWS is we have added 34 new customers. 

Mandatory water connection in Charlotte County is stiU in 
effect but these numbers won't come into effect unti12016 
annual report. If the law doesn't change? 

The Numbers; 
Whippo Construction, Contract agreement, 
Change orders 
DMK Engineers/Surveyors 
Easements 
Loan Cost 

Total I think? 

$628,000 
72,414.98 
70,728.14 
20,975. 
23,187.92 

$815,306.04 

This does not include the prior years of engineering and legal 
to get to the point of construction. You all ready have those 
expenses. (Paid invoices) $53,424.08 

Also the possible cost of eminent domain on the north end? 

I am sure I have forgotten something or there are some 
questions. Have a BLESSED day! 

..) P. c- K So ~.L:L ¥" 



ASSOCIATES 
ENGINEERS • ~ur:vEVOf='S 

Statement 

421 Commerdal Court, Suite C 

Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941}412-1293 

Fax (941} 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box 5145 
Statement date: 2/19/2015 

Grove City, FL 34224 

Please be sure that you have our correct mailing address: 421 Commercial ct. Ste C, Venice, FL 
34292 

Invoice Number Invoice Date 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

13-0209 Little Gaaparilla Island Facilities Upgrade 

9623 11/28/2014 

9713 12/31/2014 

9800 1/30/2015 

9830 2/19/2015 

Client Outstanding 

Little Gaspartlla Water Utility, Inc 

Outstanding Current 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 91-120 Dayal 

23.389.64 14,509.64 7,590.0Q_I 1,290.oo o.ool 
Please call our office regarding this balance. Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt 
you for doing business with us. 

121+ Days 

0.00 
Thank 

Amount 

1,290.00 

7,590.00 

7,297.32 

7,212.32 

23,389.64 

Prepayment 

0.00 

(}( 
,/ 



ASBDCIATEB 
CNGINCCR • uRVCVOR!:l 

LitUe Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 
PO Box5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 
Fax (941) 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 

Date 
9830 

02/19/2015 
Grove City, FL 34224 
Jack Boyer Project 13..0209 Llttfe Gasparilla Island Facilities 

Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

For engineering services rendered through 2/19/15. Services include record drawing production and final 
certification to FDEP regarding the ERP and waterline construction. 

Task 1: Design, drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU}. Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch water1ine connecting Char1otte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI 

Task 2:Permltting in accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Gape Cave Corp. review. 

Task 4: Additional Services During Construction includes survey. construction permit administratiOn, and routine 
site visits. Includes as-built, record drawings, and permit close out documents 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITTING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

TASK 4 ADDITIONAL SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION 

4 ADDITIONAL PHASES DURING CONSTRUCTION 

4-1 STAKING 

4-2 CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND CLOSE OUT 

4-3 SITE VISITS 

Subtotal 

REIMBURSABLES 

SURVEY: S/0 50' ACCESS EASEMENT CASPER'S SUB 16133 

Task 4 Additional Services During Construction 

4 Additional Phases During Construction 

Profes~onruServices 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Total 

Hours Rate 

12.25 180.00 

Current 
Billed 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,205.00 

0.00 

3,260.00 

1,747.32 

7.212.32 

0.00 

0.00 

7,212.32 

BIHed 
Amount 

2,205.00 

Page 1 of 3 
Page 1 of 3 



Little Gasparilla Water Ubhty, Inc 

PrOject 13.C209 Uttlo Gaeparllla laland Facilities Upgrade 

Task 4 Additional Services Durfng Construction 

4-2 Construction Administration and Close Out 

Professional Services 

A3-Administratlon 3 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

FT1-F1etd Tech 1 

FT2-Field Tech 2 

FT4-Field Tech 4 

PC4-Ptofessional Consultant 4 

PC6-Professional Consullant 6 

4-3 Site VIsits 

Professional Services 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC2-Professional Consultant 2 

PC4-ProfesStonal Consultant 4 

Reimbursables 

Mileage 

Phase subtotal 

Phase subtotal 

Task 4 Additional ServiCes During Construction subtotal 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

9623 

9713 

9800 

9830 

Approved by· 

Robert C. Stanley 

Sr Project Manager 

Invoice Date 

11128/2014 

12/31/2014 

01/3012015 

02/19/2015 

Total 

Outstanding Current Over30 

1,290.00 

7,590.00 7,590.00 

7,297.32 7,297.32 

7,212.32 7,212.32 

23,389.64 14,509.64 7,590.00 

Invoice number 9830 
Date 02/1912015 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

1.50 50.00 75.00 

14.00 80.00 1,120.00 

2.00 35.00 70.00 

10.00 45.00 450.00 

10.00 70.00 700.00 

1.00 125.00 125.00 

4.00 180.00 720.00 

3,260.00 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

13.25 80.00 1,060.00 

3.00 95.00 285.00 

3.00 125.00 375.00 

Billed 
Amount 

27.32 

1.747.32 

7,212.32 

Invoice total 7,212.32 

Over 60 Over 90 Over 120 

1,290.00 

1,290.00 0.00 0.00 

Page 2of 3 



ASSOCIATES 
I:NGINCERS • SURVEYOR"< 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 
PO Box 5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 

Venice, Fl 34292 
Phone {941) 412.-1293 

Fax (941) 412.-1043 
admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 
Date 

9800 
01/30/2015 

Grove City, FL 34224 
Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities 

Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

For engineering services rendered through 1/30/15. Services include review of extended construction phase, 
documentation field staking and preparation of draft permit documents for close out. 

Task 1: Design, drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2:Permitting in accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Task 4: Additional Services During Construction includes survey, construction permit administration, and routine 
site visits. Includes as-built, record drawings, and permit close out documents. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITTING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

TASK 4 ADDITIONAL SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION 

4-1 STAKING 

4-2 CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND CLOSE OUT 

4-3 SITE VISITS 

Subtotal 

REIMBURSABLES 

SURVEY: S/0 50' ACCESS EASEMENT CASPER'S SUB 16/33 

Task 4 Additional Services During Construction 

4-2 Construction Administration and Close Out 

Professional Services 

A3-Administration 3 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

PC5-Professional Consultant 5 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Phase subtotal 

Total 

Hours Rate 

0.50 50.00 

14.00 80.00 

0.50 125.00 

7.75 140.00 

14.50 180.00 

Cunrent 
Billed 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,902.50 

1,842.50 

6,745.00 

27.32 

525.00 

7,297.32 

Billed 
Amount 

25.00 

1,120.00 

62.50 

1,085.00 

2,610.00 

4,902.50 

Page 1 of 3 



Ut!W Gasparilla Water Utility. Inc 
Project 13-0209 Little Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Task 4 Additional Services During Construction 

4-3 Site Visits 

Professional Services 

A3-Administration 3 

FT1-Field Tech 1 

FT2-Field Tech 2 

FT4-Field Tech 4 

PC2-Professional Consultant 2 

PC5-Professional Consultant 5 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Phase subtotal 

Task 4 Additional Services During Construction subtotal 

Reimbursables 

Reimbursables 

Mileage 

Survey: S/0 50' Access Easement Casper's Sub 16/33 

Professional Services 

A3-Administration 3 

FT1-Field Tech 1 

FT2-Field Tech 2 

FT4-Field Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

9623 

9713 

9800 

Approved by: 

Robert C. Stanley 

Sr Project Manager 

Invoice Date 

11/28/2014 

12/3112014 

01/3012015 

Total 

Outstanding 

1,290.00 

.J,590.00 

7,297.32 

16.177.32 

Phase subtotal 

Current Over 30 

7,590.00 

7,297.32 

7,297.32 7,590.00 

Invoice number 9800 
Date 01130/2015 

Hours Rate 

1.00 50.00 

5.00 35.00 

1.50 45.00 

5.00 70.00 

3.00 95.00 

3.00 140.00 

2.75 180.00 

Hours Rate 

0.25 50.00 

3.00 35.00 

3.00 45.00 

3.00 70.00 

0.50 125.00 

Invoice total 

Over60 Over90 

1,290.00 

1,290.00 0.00 

Billed 
Amount 

50.00 

175.00 

67.50 

350.00 

285.00 

420.00 

495.00 

1,842.50 

6,745.00 

Billed 
Amount 

27.32 

Billed 
Amount 

12.50 

105.00 

135.00 

210.00 

62.50 

525.00 

7,297.32 

Over120 

0.00 

Page 2 of3 



Urle Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

Project 13..0209 Little Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt 
PLEASE BE SURE YOU HAVE OUR CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS: 
421 COMMERCIAL COURT, SUITE C, VENICE, FL 34292 

THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS WITH DMK! 

Invoice number 
Date 

9800 

01/30/2015 

Page 3 of 3 



ASSOCIATES 
&f' GINE"ER!; • c:UR\IFY[':"!Rg 

Uttle Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box S14S 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 

Venice, Fl 34292 
Phone(941)412-1293 

Fax (941) 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 

Date 

9713 

12/31/2014 

Grove City, FL 34224 

Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Uttle Gasparilla Island 
Facilities Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

Task 1: Design, drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparitla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2:Permitting in accordance with FAC 62.SSS.330. 

Task 3:Preparatton of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Task 4: Additional Services During Construction Includes survey, construction permit administration, and 
routine site visits. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITTING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

TASK 4 ADDITIONAL SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION 

4-1 STAKING 

4-2 CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 

4-3 SITE VISITS 

Subtotal 

REIMBURSABLE$ 

SURVEY: S/0 SO' ACCESS EASEMENT CASPER'S SUB 16/33 

Task 1 Building and Pipeline Design 

Professional Services 

A3-Admlnistration 3 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

PeS-Professional Consultant S 

Total 

Hours Rate 

0.2S SO.OO 

Hours Rate 

3.50 140.00 

Current 
Billed 

12.SO 

490.00 

0.00 

1S2.SO 

2,710.00 

4,22S.OO 

7,087.SO 

0.00 

0.00 

7,S90.00 

Billed 
Amount 

12.SO 

Billed 
Amount 

490.00 

Pas:~e 1 of 2 



Little Gespanlla Water Utilrty, Inc 

Project 13~209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Task 4 Additional Services During Construction 

4-1 Staking 

Professional Services 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

4-2 Construction Administration 

Professional Services 

PeS-Professional Consultant S 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

4-3 Site Visits 

Professional Services 

A4-Administration 4 

PeS-Professional Consultant 5 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Phase subtotal 

Phase subtotal 

Phase subtotal 

Task 4 Additional Services During Construction subtotal 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

9623 

9713 

Approved by: 

Robert C. Stanley 

Sr Project Manager 

Invoice Date 

11/28/2014 

12131/2014 

Total 

Terms: Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding Current Over 30 

1,290.00 1,290.00 

7,590.00 7,S90.00 

8,880.00 7,S90.00 1,290.00 

InVOice number 9713 

Date 12/31/2014 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

O.SO 12S.OO 62.SO 

o.so 180.00 90.00 

1S2.SO 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

11.00 140.00 1,540.00 

6.SO 180.00 1,170.00 

2,710.00 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

2.00 60.00 12000 

26.7S 140.00 3,74S.OO 

200 180.00 360.00 

4,22S.OO 

7,087.SO 

Invoice total 7,590.00 

Over 60 Over90 Over120 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL. PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

PaQe 2 of2 



Lrttle Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box 5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 
Fax (941) 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 

Date 

9623 

11/28/2014 
Grove City, FL 34224 

Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island 
Facilities Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

For engineenng services rendered through 11/28/14. 

Task 1 Design, drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Lit11e Gasparllla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitt1ng services for a 3.300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterlme connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI 

Task 2 Perm11tmg in accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3Preparabon of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of cross1ng between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparat1on of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp review 

Structural engmeenng, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechnical work is speclficallly omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITTING 

TASK 3LAND LEASE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

REIMBURSABLES 

Task 1 Building and Pipeline Design 

Professional Services 

CT4-CAO Tech 4 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

PCS-Profess1onal Consultant 5 

PC6-Professlonal Consultant 6 

Phase subtotal 

Hours 

1.50 

Hours 

2.25 

4.75 

Total 

Rate 

80.00 

Rate 

140.00 

180.00 

Invoice total 

Current 
Billed 

120.00 

1,170.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,290.00 

Billed 
Amount 

120.00 

Billed 
Amount 

315.00 

855.00 

1,170.00 

1,290.00 

PaQe 1 of 2 



------------~ 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

9551 

9623 

Approved by: 

Robert C. Stanley 

Sr Project Manager 

Invoice Date 

10/31/2014 

11/28/2014 

Total 

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

0.10 

1,290.00 

1,290.10 

------~----~------

tnvo1ce number 9623 
Date 11/ 28/2014 

Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120 

0.10 

1,290.00 

1,290.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL. PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

PaQe 2 of 2 



ASSOCIATES 
C:NGINrrJ:tF"" • 'Uf:!IV['1 '"'"., 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box 5145 
Grove City, FL 34224 

Invoice 
Number 

Little Gasparllla Water Utility, Inc 

Statement 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 

Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 

Fax (941) 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice Date Receipt 

13-0209 Little Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

g 8z.tp ?J?J(. 2~ 8873 

~f('"l'? '1 f; /'~- ?li> 
c.. :f6«> ~ •,? '1(-z..'f 

f0/1(:1 
.t...5~ ~>.() > 8981 

~ 

qo/f.5if 9065 

9181 

9239 

9329 

9378 

9447 

9551 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

Outstanding Current 

37.339.50 857.50 

..... ftO 
I 

.2...31 

2/28/2014 

3/28/2014 

4/25/2014 

5/30/2014 

6/27/2014 

7/25/2014 

8/31/2014 

9/30/2014 

10/31/2014 

31-60 Days 

4,529.10 

4264 

4337 

61-90 Days 

4,952.35 

Statement date: 11/24/2014 

Receipt Date Receipt Method Amount 

7,813.30 
7/25/2014 Check -1,868.75 
10/8/2014 Check -5,000.00 

Invoice Total 944.55 v' 
7,302.50 ~ 
7,207.50 .._,/ 

7,220.74 V' 
1,237.88 v 
3,087.38 / 

4,952.35 ./ 
4,529.10 / 

857.50 ./ 
/ 

Client Outstanding 37,339.50 

91-120 Days 121+ Days Prepayment 

0.00 27,000.55 0.00 



5:14PM 

12/01/14 

Accrual Basis 

Type 

Professional Fees 
Engineering 
Check 
Check 

Total Engineering 

Total Professional Fees 

TOTAL 

Date 

7/24/2014 
10/6/2014 

Little Gasparilla Utilites 
Account QuickReport 

January 1 through December 1, 2014 

Num Name 

4264 DMK Group 
4337 OMK Group 

Memo Split 

Interconnect BB&T 
Design & Per... BB&T 

Amount 

5,000.00 
5,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

Page 1 



5:16PM 

12/01/14 

Accrual Basis 

Type 

Professional Fees 

Date 

consultation fee water line ext 
Check 1/3112014 

Total consultation fee water line ext 

Total Professional Fees 

TOTAL 

little Gasparilla Utilites 
Account QuickReport 

January 1 through December 1, 2014 

Num Name Memo 

4064 DMK Group Interconnect 

Split 

BB&T 

Amount 

2,382.50 

2,382.50 

2,362.50 

2,382.50 

Page 1 



Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box 5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 
Fax (941) 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 

Date 

9551 

10/31/2014 

Grove City, FL 34224 

Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 little Gasparilla Island 
Facilities Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

For eng1neenng serv1ces rendered through 10/31/ 14. 

Task 1: Des1gn. drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2:Permitting in accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCJND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Structural engineering, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechnical work is specificallly omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITTING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

REI MBURSABLES 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

A3-Administration 3 

PC5-Professlonal Consultant 5 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Hours 

0.25 

2.50 

2.75 

Phase subtotal 

! 

Total 

Rate 

50.00 

140 00 

180 00 

Invoice total 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8873 

8981 

lnvo1ce Date 

02/28/2014 

03/28/2014 

Outstanding 

944.55 

7,302.50 

Current Over30 Over 60 Over 90 

Current 
Billed 

0.00 

857.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

857.50 

Billed 
Amount 

12.50 

350.00 

495.00 

857.50 

857.50 

Over 120 

944.55 

7,302.50 

Pac;e 1 of 2 



Uttle Gaspanlla Water Ut1hty. Inc 

Project 13·0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

9065 

9181 

9239 

9329 

9378 

9447 

9551 

Approved by· 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

President/CEO 

Invoice Date 

04/25/2014 

05/30/2014 

06/27/2014 

07/25/2014 

08131/2014 

09/30/2014 

10131/2014 

Total 

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

7,207 50 

7,220.74 

1,237.88 

3,087.38 

4,952.35 

4,529.10 

857.50 

37.339.50 

Invoice number 9551 

Date 10131/2014 

Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120 

7,207.50 

7,220.74 

1,237.88 

3,087.38 

4,952.35 

4,529.10 

857.50 

857.50 4,529.10 4,952.35 3,087.38 23,913.17 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL. PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 



ASSOCIATES 
Pn£> • Gunvr' onr 

Little Gasparilla Water Ulllity, Inc 

PO Box 5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 
Fax(941)412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 

Date 

9447 

09/30/2014 
Grove City, FL 34224 

Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island 
Facilities Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

For engmeenng services rendered through 9/29/14. Serv1ces include preparation of response to FDEP RAI 
mcluding descnption of mud disposal requirements on both landward and island side construction s1tes 
Preparation of drilling mud disposal plan. Rev1ew of construction procedures w1th Wh1ppo Construction on 
s1te meeting at disposal site Preparation of additional sketch and descnption survey for easements 

Task 1: Des1gn, draftmg and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at L1ttle Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU) Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Englneeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI 

Task 2Permlttlng m accordance with FAC 62.555.330 

Task 3·Preparahon of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3.000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp rev1ew 

Structural engineering, environmental and bathymetnc survey and geotechnical work is specificality omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITTING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

REIMBURSABLES 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PCS-Professional Consultant 5 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Additional Services 

Profess1onal Serv1ces 

PC4-Professlonal Consultant 4 

Hours 

2.00 

23.00 

6.00 

Phase subtotal 

Hours 

0 50 

Total 

Rate 

80.00 

140.00 

180.00 

Rate 

125.00 

Current 
Billed 

0.00 

4,460.00 

0.00 

62.50 

6.60 

4,529.10 

Billed 
Amount 

160.00 

3,220.00 

1,080.00 

4.460.00 

Billed 
Amount 

62.50 

PaQe 1 of 2 



Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Reimbursables 

Reimbursables 

Travel 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8873 

8981 

9065 

9181 

9239 

9329 

9378 

9447 

Approved by: 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

President/CEO 

Invoice Date 

02/28/2014 

03/28/2014 

04/25/2014 

05/30/2014 

06/27/2014 

07/25/2014 

08/31/2014 

09/30/2014 

Total 

Terms · Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding Current Over 30 

5,944.55 

7,302.50 

7,207.50 

7,220.74 

1,237.88 

3,087.38 

4,952.35 4,952.35 

4,529.10 4,529 10 

41,482.00 4,529 10 4,952.35 

~ pttto /t. )t'-{ . 

3/p, {f2 . ~ 

Over 60 

3,087.38 

3,087.38 

Invoice number 9447 

Date 09/30/2014 

Invoice total 

Over 90 

1,237.88 

1,237.88 

Billed 
Amount 

6.60 

4,529.10 

Over 120 

5,944.55 

7,302.50 

7,207.50 

7,220.74 

27,675.29 

~'-0 

~ t y.:/. ~p 
~ I 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL, PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

PaQe 2 of 2 



ASSOCIATES 
p:·-n~ . ,r-.._.r,nr 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box 5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 
Fax(941)412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Jnvo1ce number 

Date 

9378 

08/31/2014 

Grove City, FL 34224 

Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Littl e Gasparilla Island 
Facilities Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

For engmeering services rendered through 8/29/14. Services include correspondencde with FDEP on permit 
status, revise updated pipe alignment per client. Add CCU requirements to plans , develope pipe schedule 
and add to plans. Follow up on revised aligments. Work with issue related to the CCCL. Discussions with 
Patncia Clune, FDEP, revise FDEP forms per Department. Obtain and review ACOE permit. Obtain and 
record FDEP water permit. 

Task 1: Design drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2:Permitting in accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Structural engineering, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechnical work is specificallly omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITIING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

REIMBURSABLES 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

A3-Administration 3 

CT 4-CAD Tech 4 

PC5-Professional Consultant 5 

PC6-Professlonal Consultant 6 

Reimbursables 

Postage/Shipping 

Hours 

1.00 

5.25 

24.25 

6.00 

Total 

Rate 

50.00 

80.00 

140.00 

180.00 

• Current 
Billed 

0.00 

4,952.35 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,952.35 

Billed 
Amount 

50.00 

420.00 

3,395.00 

1,080.00 

Billed 
Amount 

7.35 

Paqe 1 or 2 



Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

Project 13-0209 Little Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8873 

8981 

9065 

9181 

9239 

9329 

9378 

Approved by: 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

Pres1denVCEO 

Invoice Date 

02/28/2014 

03/28/2014 

04/25/2014 

05/30/2014 

06/27/2014 

07/25/2014 

08/31/2014 

Total 

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

5,944.55 

7,302.50 

7,207.50 

7,220.74 

1,237.88 

3,087.38 

4,952.35 

36,952.90 

Invoice number 9378 
Date 08131 /2014 

Phase subtotal 4.952.35 

Invoice total 4,952.35 

Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120 

5,944.55 

7,302.50 

7.207.50 

7,220.74 

1,237.88 

3,087.38 

4,952.35 

4,952 35 3,087.38 1,237.88 7,220.74 20,454.55 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL, PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

Pa;::e 2 of 2 



Little Gaspanlla Water Utility Inc 

PO Box 5145 

Grove C1ty. FL 34224 

Jack Boyer 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

421 Commerdal Court, SUite C 

Venice, Fl 34292 
Phone (941) 412-1293 

Fax (941) 412-1043 
admin@dmkassoc.com 

For engineering services rendered through 7/25/14 

lnvo1ce number 

Date 

9329 

07/25/2014 

ProJect 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island 
Facilities Upgrade 

Task 1. Des1gn, draft1ng and perm1ttmg services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at L1ttle Gaspanlla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and perm1ttmg serv1ces for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore 8 mch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utlllt1es to LGIU Engineeenng and des1gn 
services for an 1 800 LF 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2 Permitting m accordance w1th FAC 62 555 330 

Task 3.Preparatlon of sovengn submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF or cross1ng between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. rev1ew. 

Structural engmeenng environmental and bathymetnc survey and geotechnical work 1s specif1callly omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014 

Invoice Summary 

Descnptlon 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

Current 
B1lled 

40 00 

TASK 2 PERMITTING 2,794.88 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 252.50 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 0.00 

REIMBURSABLES 0 00 

Total 3,087.38 

Task 1 Building and Pipeline Design 

Professional Services 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 0.50 80 00 40.00 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Serv1ces 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

AJ-Adm1nistration 3 1 75 50.00 87.50 

PC5-Professlonal Consultant 5 11.25 140.00 1,575 00 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 6.25 180.00 1,125.00 

Re1mbursables 

Billed 
Amount 

Postage/Sh1ppmg 7.38 

Pa11o 1 of 2 



lrttle Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 
Project 13.0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Task 3 Land Lease 

Professional Services 

A3-Admimstratton 3 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8873 

8981 

9065 

9181 

9239 

9329 

Approved by: 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

PresidenVCEO 

Invoice Date 

02/28/2014 

03/28/2014 

04/25/2014 

05/30/2014 

06/27/2014 

07/25/2014 

Total 

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

5,944.55 

7,302.50 

7,207.50 

7,220.74 

1,237.88 

3,087.38 

32,000 55 

Current 

3,087.38 

3,087.38 

Invoice number 9329 
Dale 0712512014 

Phase subtotal 2.794.88 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

0.50 50 00 25 00 

0.50 80.00 40.00 

1.50 125.00 187.50 

Phase subtotal 252.50 

Invoice total 3,087.38 

Over 30 Over60 Over 90 Over 120 

5,944.55 

7,302.50 

7,207.50 

7,220.74 

1,237.88 

1,237.88 7.220 74 7,207 50 13,247.05 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL, PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc com 



-----------~ --------·-- -

ASSOC I ATES 
,. ~•r-..trRS • .:~ R\.ElURD 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 
PO Box 5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 

Fax(941)412-1043 
admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 
Date 

9181 
05/30/2014 

Grove City, FL 34224 
Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities 

Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

For engineering services rendered through 5/30/14. Services Include. 

Task 1 Revisions of CCU connections per comments. Prioritization of FDEP submittals vs. CCU comments. 
Preparation of bid sets. 

Task 2 Address CCU comments, submittals to FDEP, preparation of submittal prints. 

Task 3 Land Lease Easement Modification - CCU comments with respect to easements. 

Task 1: Design, drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2:Permitting In accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Structural engineering, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechniccal work is specificallly omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITIING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

REIMBURSABLAES 

Task 1 Building and Pipeline Design 

Professional Services 

A2-Administratlon 2 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PCS-Professional Consultant 6 

Hours 

0.50 

9.25 

0.50 

Phase subtotal 

Total 

Rate 

45.00 

80.00 

180.00 

Current 
Billed 

852.50 

5,031 .25 

1,300.00 

0.00 

36.99 

7,220.74 

Billed 
Amount 

22.50 

740.00 

90.00 

852 .50 

Page 1 of 2 



L11tle Gasparllla Water U!ilily, Inc 

PrOJeCt 13-0209 Llttlo Gaaparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

A2-Admimstration 2 

A3-Administration 3 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Task 3 Land Lease 

Professional Services 

A3-Administration 3 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

Reimbursablaes 

Reimbursables 

Postage/Shipping 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8826 

8873 

8981 

9065 

9181 

Approved by: 

Karl W Kokomoor 

PresidenVCEO 

Invoice Date 

01/3112014 

0212812014 

03/28/2014 

0412512014 

05/30/2014 

Total 

Tenns . Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

3,131.25 

7,813.30 

7,302.50 

7,207.50 

7,220.74 

32,675.29 

Current 

7,220.74 

7,220.74 

Invoice number 9181 
Date 05/30/2014 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

0.75 45.00 33.75 

0.50 50.00 25.00 

26.50 125.00 3,312.50 

625.00 

5.75 180.00 1,035.00 

Phase subtotal 5,031 .25 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

1.00 50.00 50.00 

10.00 125.00 1,250.00 

Phase subtotal 1,300.00 

Billed 
Amount 

36.99 

Invoice total 7,220.74 

Over 30 Over60 Over 90 Over 120 

3,131 .25 

7,813.30 

7,302.50 

7,207 50 

7,207.50 7,302.50 7,813.30 3,131 .25 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL, PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

Page 2 of 2 



ASSOCIATES 
!"lUI: E. RS • SUPIICYORO 

little Gasparilla Water Utility.lnc 

PO Box 5145 

421 Commerdal Court, Suite C 

Venice, Fl 34292 
Phone(941)412-1293 

Fax(941)412-1043 
admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 

Date 

9065 
0412512014 

Grove City, FL 34224 

Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities 
Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

For engineering services rendered through 4125/14. Services include work with CCU on permit application. 
Survey work associated with easement and lease preparation. Finalization of design for permit submittal. 

Task 1· Design. drafting and perm1tting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
serv1ces for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2:Permitting in accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Structural engineering, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechniccal work is specifics lily omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITIING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

Task 1 Building and Pipeline Design 

Professional Services 

A3-Administration 3 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant4 

PC5-Professional Consultant 5 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

A2-Adminlstration 2 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

Hours 

0.25 

13.50 

2.00 

1.75 

1.50 

Phase subtotal 

Hours 

0.50 

14.00 

21.00 

Total 

Rate 

50.00 

80.00 

125.00 

140.00 

180.00 

Rate 

45.00 

80.00 

125.00 

Current 
Billed 

1,857.50 

4,397.50 

952.50 

0.00 

7,207.50 

Billed 
Amount 

12.50 

1,080.00 

250.00 

245.00 

270.00 

1,857 50 

Billed 
Amount 

22.50 

1,120.00 

2,625.00 

Page 1 of 2 



, .• le Gasparllla Water Utility, Inc 

P·oject 13-0209 Little Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 
-' 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

PC6-Professlonal Consultant 6 

Task 3 Land Lease 

Professional Services 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8826 

8873 

8981 

9065 

Approved by: 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

PresidenUCEO 

lnvo1ce Date 

01/31/2014 

02/28/2014 

03/28/2014 

04/25/2014 

Total 

Terms :Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

3,131.25 

7,813.30 

7,302.50 

7,207.50 

25,454.55 

Current 

7,207.50 

7,207.50 

Invoice number 9065 
Date 04/2512014 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

3.50 180.00 630.00 

Phase subtotal 4,397.50 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

8.00 80.00 640.00 

2.50 125.00 312.50 

Phase subtotal 952.50 

Invoice total 7,207.50 

Over30 Over60 Over90 Over120 

3,131.25 

7,813.30 

7,302.50 

7,302.50 7,813.30 3,131 .25 0.00 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL, PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

Page 2 of2 



ASSOCIATES 
t I'" '-~S. • .;.,,r~ F:'Vf ._" 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941}412-1293 
Fax(941}412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box 5145 

Invoice number 

Date 

9239 

06/27/2014 

Grove City, FL 34224 

Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island 
Facilities Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade. Design and Permitting 

For engineering services rendered through 6/27/14. Services include: 

Task 1 -Revision of easement documents to reflect DEP comments 

Task 2- Modification of permit submittal to reflect DEP comments. 

Task 1. Design. drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2·Permitting in accordance with FAC 62.555 330. 

Task 3·Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparat1on of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Structural engineenng, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechniccal work is specificallly omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

TASK 2 PERMITIING 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

REIMBURSABLAES 

Task 1 Building and Pipeline Design 

Professional Services 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Services 

A3-Admmistration 3 

Hours 

7.00 

0.25 

Phase subtotal 

Hours 

0.75 

Total 

Rate 

80.00 

125.00 

Rate 

50.00 

Current 
Billed 

591 .25 

646.63 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,237.88 

Billed 
Amount 

560.00 

31 .25 

591 .25 

Billed 
Amount 

37.50 

Pas:~e 1 or 2 



Lrttlo Gaspiirllla Water Utrhty, Inc 

i-'roject 13..0209 Lttlle Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Task 2 Permitting 

Professional Servtces 

PC4-Professtonal Consultant 4 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Re1mbursables 

Postage/Shipping 

Aging Summary 

lnvotce Number Invoice Date 

8826 0113112014 

8873 0212812014 

8981 0312812014 

9065 04125/2014 

9181 0513012014 

9239 06/27/201~ 

Total 

Outstanding 

3,131 .25 

7,813.30 

7,302 50 

7,207 50 

7,220 74 

1.237.88 

33,913.17 

{ 5~.~ 

r1(~'1/d ~.11 Approved by 

Karl W Kokomoor 

PresidentiCEO 

Current 

1,237 88 

1,237 88 

Phase subtotal 

Over 30 

7.220 74 

7 220.74 

Invoice number 

Dale 

Hours 

3 00 

1.25 

Over 60 

7 207 so 

7.207 50 

Rate 

125.00 

180.00 

Invoice total 

Over 90 

7 302 50 

7 302.50 

9239 
06127/2014 

Billed 
Amount 

375.00 

225 00 

Billed 
Amount 

9.13 

646.63 

1,237.88 

Over 120 

3.131 25 

7 813 30 

10,944 55 

Terms . Net Due Upon Rece1pt 
TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL. PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

PaRO 2 of 2 
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ASSOCIATES 
CNGJNCfRB • SUR,~YaHG 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box 5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 

Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 

Fax (941) 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 

Date 

8981 

03/28/2014 

Grove City, FL 34224 

Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities 
Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

Task 1: Design, drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 Inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2:Permitting in accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Structural engineering, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechniccal work is specificallly omitted 
from this scope or work per PSA dated February 19,2014. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

1 

TASK 2 PERMITIING 

1 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

1 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

Task 1 Building and Pipeline Design 

1 

Professional Services 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Task 2 Permitting 

1 

Professional Services 

A2-Administration 2 

Hours 

33.00 

22.50 

6.00 

Phase subtotal 

Hours 

0.50 

Total 

Rate 

80.00 

125.00 

180.00 

Rate 

45.00 

Current 
Billed 

6,532.50 

22.50 

747.50 

0.00 

7,302.50 

Billed 
Amount 

2,640.00 

2.812.50 

1,080.00 

6,532.50 

Billed 
Amount 

22.50 

Page 1 of 2 



Utile Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 
Project 13-0209 Little Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Ta~k ~Land Lease 

1 

Professional Services 

CT 4-CAD Tech 4 

FT1-Field Tech 1 

FT2-Field Tech 2 

FT 4-Field Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8826 

8873 

8981 

Approved by: 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

PresidenVCEO 

Invoice Date 

01/3112014 

02/28/2014 

03/28/2014 

Total 

Terms: Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

3,131.25 

7,813.30 

7,302.50 

18,247.05 

Current 

7,302.50 

7,302.50 

Invoice number 8981 
Date 03/28/2014 

Billed 
Hours Rate Amount 

3.25 80.00 260.00 

2.00 35.00 70.00 

2.00 45.00 90.00 

2.00 70.00 140.00 

1.50 125.00 187.50 

Phase subtotal 747.50 

Invoice total 7,302.50 

Over30 Over60 Over 90 Over120 

3,131 .25 

7,813.30 

7,813.30 3,131 .25 0.00 0.00 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL, PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

Page 2 of 2 



421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941)412-1293 
Fax (941) 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 
PO Box 51 45 

Invoice number 

Date 
8873 
02/28/2014 

Grove City, FL 34224 
Jack Boyer Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Island Facilities 

Upgrade 

Facilities Upgrade, Design and Permitting 

Task 1: Design, drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
house at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGlU). Engineering design and permitting serv1ces for a 3.300 LF 
directional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Engineeering and design 
services for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. 

Task 2:Permitting in accordance with FAC 62.555.330. 

Task 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossing between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WClND and Cape Cave Corp. review. 

Structural engineering, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechniccal work is specificallly omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19, 2014. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

TASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 

Authorization of survey work. Preliminary alignment, field coordination. 

TASK 2 PERMITTING 

Miscellaneous meetings, establish design standards. 

TASK 3 LAND LEASE 

Field services, easement preparation, bathymetric work in progress. 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

Current 
Billed 

936.25 

713.30 

6,163.75 

0.00 

Total 7,813.30 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---- / 

rlt ""{"ts /t,c.lf-::. Task 1 Building and Pipeline Design 

Authorization of survey work. Preliminary alignment, field coordination. 

Professional Services 

A2-Administration 2 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Task 2 Permitting 

Miscellaneous meetings, establish design standards. 

Professional Services 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

PC5-Professional Consultant 5 

Hours 

0.25 

2.00 

3.75 

Phase subtotal 

Hours 

3.00 

1.75 

I o~- ro 
(!.t /D~§' 

Billed 
Rate Amount 

45.00 11 .25 

125.00 250.00 

180.00 675.00 

936.25 

Billed 
Rate Amount 

125.00 375.00 

140.00 245.00 

Page 1 of 2 



L1ttle Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 
r·:ojl.ct 13-0209 Little Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Task 2 Permitting 

Miscellaneous meetings, establish design standards. 

Professional Services 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Reimbursables 

Task 3 Land Lease 

Field services, easement preparation, bathymetric work in progress. 

Professional Services 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

FT1-Field Tech 1 

FT2-Field Tech 2 

FT 4-Field Tech 4 

PC4-Professional Consultant 4 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8826 

8873 

Approved by: 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

PresidenUCEO 

Invoice Date 

01/31/2014 

02128/2014 

Total 

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding Current 

3,131.25 

7,813.30 7,813.30 

10,944.55 7,813.30 

Phase subtotal 

Phase subtotal 

Over 30 

3,131 .25 

3,131.25 

Invoice number 8873 
Date 0212812014 

Hours Rate 

0.50 180.00 

Hours Rate 

1.00 80.00 

27.25 35.00 

3.50 45.00 

19.25 70.00 

29.00 125.00 

Invoice total 

Over60 Over90 

0.00 0.00 

Billed 
Amount 

90.00 

Billed 
Amount 

3.30 

713.30 

Billed 
Amount 

80.00 

953.75 

157.50 

1,347.50 

3,625.00 

6 ,163.75 

7,813.30 

Over 120 

0.00 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL, PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

Page 2 of 2 
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ASSOCIATES t'J;..I • EL.,~vr:voR 

Little Gasparilfa Water Utility,lnc 
PO Box 5145 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone(941}412-1293 
Fax (941} 412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 
Date 

8826 
01/31/2014 

Grove City, FL 34224 
Jack Boyer 

Project 13-0209 Little Gasparill a Island Facilities Upgrade Wood Frame Structural Design 
rask 1: Design, drafting and permitting services for the demolition and reconstruction of a wood frame pump 
1ouse at Little Gasparilla Island Utility (LGIU). Engineering design and permitting services for a 3,300 LF 
~irectional bore, 8 inch waterline connecting Charlotte County Utilities to LGIU. Enyineeering and design 
tervices for an 1,800 LF, 4 inch water line from King street to the north end of LGI. Task 2:Permitting in accordance with FAC 62 555.330. 
lask 3:Preparation of soverign submerged land lease for approximately 3,000 LF of crossmg between Cape 
Haze and LGI. Preparation of easements for WCIND and Cape Cave Corp. rev1ew. S·ructural engineering, environmental and bathymetric survey and geotechniccal work is specificality omitted 
from this scope of work per PSA dated February 19,2014 
ln,oice Summary 

D~scnption 

T.ASK 1 BUILDING AND PIPELINE DESIGN 
Development of design criteria. Contract geotechnical finns for quote. TASK 2 PERMITIING 
Site visrt Meetmg with DEP regarding submittal. T N>K 3 LAND LEASE 
No work this period. 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

Task 1 Bu ilding and Pipeline Design 
Development of design criteria. Contract geotechmcal finns for quote. Professional Services 

A2-Administration 2 
PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Task 2 Permitting 
Site visit. Meeting with DEP regarding submittal 
Professional Services 

PC4-Profess•onal Consultant 4 
PCS-Professional Consultant 5 
PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Phase subtotal 

Hours 

0.25 

2.50 

Hours 

15.00 

1.50 

3.25 

Total 

Rate 

45.00 

180.00 

Rate 

12500 

140.00 

18000 

Current 
Billed 

461.25 

2,670 00 

000 

0.00 

3,131.25 

Billed 
Amount 

11.25 

450.00 

461.25 

Billed 
Amount 

1.875.00 

210.00 

585.00 



Little Gasparilla Water utility, Inc 

Project 13-0209 LltUe Gasparllla Island Facilities Upgrade 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8826 

Approved by: 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

PresidenVCEO 

Invoice Date 

01/31/2014 

Total 

Terms : Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

3,131.25 

3,131.25 

Current 

3,131.25 

3,131.25 

Invoice number 8826 

Date 01131/2014 

Phase subtotal 2,670.00 

Invoice total 3,131.25 

Over 30 Over60 Over 90 Over 120 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL, PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ap@dmkassoc.com 

Page 2 of 2 



LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC. 

DMK Group 

BB&T Interconnect 
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ASSOCIATES 
C ".JGI !:. £~5 • !7-UI-:.'-.·C' OR!i 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility, Inc 

PO Box 5145 

Grove City. FL 34224 

421 Commercial Court, Suite C 
Venice, Fl 34292 

Phone (941) 412-1293 
Fax(941)412-1043 

admin@dmkassoc.com 

Invoice number 

Date 

8730 
01/03/2014 

Project 13-0209 Little Gasparilla Is. Utility 
Manager's Residence 

Wood Frame Structural Design 

For engineering services rendered through 12/20/13. Services include preparation of revised plans, review of 
design needs with drafting, preparation of letter to client outlining projected costs for PSC. 

Invoice Summary 

Description 

STRUCTURAL 

Structural 

Professional Services 

A2-Administration 2 

CT4-CAD Tech 4 

PC6-Professional Consultant 6 

Hours 

0.50 

13.75 

7.00 

Phase subtotal 

Total 

Rate 

45.00 

80.00 

180.00 

Invoice total 

Aging Summary 

Invoice Number 

8730 

Approved by: 

Karl W. Kokomoor 

President/CEO 

Invoice Date 

01/03/2014 

Total 

Tem1s: Net Due Upon Receipt 

Outstanding 

2,382.50 

2,382.50 

Current Over 30 Over60 Over 90 

2,382.50 

2,382.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TO RECEIVE INVOICES BY EMAIL. PLEASE EMAIL YOUR ADDRESS TO ao@dmkassoc.com 

Current 
Billed 

2,382.50 

2,382.50 

Billed 
Amount 

22.50 

1,100.00 

1,260.00 

2,382.50 

2,382.50 

Over 120 

0.00 

Page 1 of 2 



LITTLE GASPARILLA WATER UTILITY 
P.O. BOX 5159 

GROVE CITY, FL 34224 
941-681-2777 

Phase 1 Documentation, First response, Docket# 130265-WU 

Hi Martha, 3/13/15 

Sorry we didn't get everything complete but this is an attempt 
to answer your questions. 

1) Attachment #1 received from Stonegate Bank and DMK. 
2) Attachment #2 Stonegate Bank Check# 510793 
3) Attachment #3 Whippo 
4) Attachment #4 This additional 15°/o was an agreement 

between the Contractor (Whippo Construction) and 
LGWU. (nothing in writing but an industry standard) 
Paid with Stonegate check# 510985 

5) No 
6) Will follow 
7) Attachment# 7 Whippo Ch # 1342 $1500.00 

# 1353 1091.65 
# 1368 2363.63 
# 1373 630.25 

Total 
LGWU Not to be Paid 
CCU's estimated last bill? 

$5,585.53 
3,725.00 
4,000.00 

$13,310.53 



8) Will follow 
9) Will follow 

10) Attachment# 10 Whippo ch # 1384 for $8,125.00 
11) F I & L NOT paid yet. Still have to plant a few plants 

after we paint the mainland metering system 
12) Eminent Domain, To date we have only paid the $527 but 

should be billed shortly for the appraisal $5,000) plus legal 
to date? Estimated starting cost of $10,000. Will keep you 
informed. 

13) Attachment #13 "Contractor's Final Affidavit and 
Release of Lien" Also banking draw records 

Audrey was not available until Monday so she will follow up 
with items #6, #8 and #9. 

I am scheduled to be out of town for a wedding. Hope this 
helps and God Bless! 

Jack Boyer 
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" Estimated Fees and Costs 

RobertGIU Today at 10:56 AM 

To me 

Jack: Estimates for the known expenses are as follows: 

Appraisal fee (Ms. Adomatis) incurred by LGWU $5000.00 
Attorneys fee incurred by LGWU 60 hours @ $350 per hour 
$21,000.00 

Filing fee to Clerk of Court $500.00 
Newspaper Publication of suit $750.00 

These estimates to not include the amount to compensate the 
property owner for the taking of the easement. That will be 
Ms. Adomatis appraisal opinion when she completes her 
report; however, that will probably be less than $1,000.00. Nor 
does it include the property owner's attorney fee to defend 
the eminent domain proceeding. Under Florida eminent 
domain law, the taking agency must pay the land owner's 
attorney fee and costs to defend the eminent domain suit. 
The owner's attorney fee is set by statute as 1/3 of the benefit 
the attorney gets for the property owner. Benefit is defined as 
the difference between the first offer and ultimate settlement 
or verdict. There is no way to estimate the costs the owner 
may incur since we do not know how Jamie's attorney may 
wish to defend the suit, it at all. 

Robert J. Gill, Esquire 

Adams and Reese LLP 

1S1S Ringling Boulevard, Suite 700 

Sarasota. Fl 34236 
(941) 316-7600 Main Number 

(941) 316· 7920 Fax 

b:ob gill@or1ow com 
www adarnsand(!!ese.com 

ADAMS AND R.EESE u.r 

Baon Rov!Je I Bltlnlnihml I Columbia I Houston I Jockson I Jacksonville I Memphis I MobBe I NH!rtille I New 
Or1Nns I samcu I Sll'tttr$burg I TlltahassM I T~rnpa I Wulllngton. o.c. 

A Home Jack Q 

"The BEST 
alternative 
to the sun!" 

·Mary M. BWialo NY 

At Last! 
A Sunless Tanner 

That Works. 
Learn More)) 



ADAMS AND REESE LLP 

January 7. 2015 

Little Gasparilla Water Utility 
2800 Placida Road, Unit I l l 
Englewood, FL 34224 

Attorneys at Law 
Federal ID No. 
12·0424362 

Invoice Number: 817773 

File Number: 024162-000001 
v. Sunshine Windows 

.. Statement 
For Professional Services Rendered in connection with the handling of the captioned matter, including 
the following: 

I 0/ 10/14 T. Skonie 

10/15/14 T. Skonie 

12/0511 4 T. Skonie 

12/1 0114 T. Skonie 

TOTAL HOURS 

Timekeeper Fee Summary 

Timekeeper 
T. Skonie 
Totals 

CURRENT FEES 

Hours 
Billed 

3.10 
3.10 

0.50 

2.00 

0.10 

0.50 

3.10 

TOTAL DUE THIS STATEMENT 

SEND PAYMENT: 
By Checl( By ACH 

Look up information on Sunshine Windows 
Manufacturing, Inc. - Hoover's, Florida Division of 
Corporations and look for bio for attorney Alexandra 
D. Salvador; Pull statutes relating to eminent domain 
authority for utility company. 

Research privately owned utility and power of eminent 
domain. 

Review and respond to incoming email 
correspondence. 

Review and respond to incoming correspondence. 

Billed 
Per Hour 
$170.00 

Bill Amount 
$527.00 
$527.00 

By Dome:>lic Wire 

$527.00 

$527.00 

By Foreign Wlt·e 

Adams and Reese LLP 
Dept. 5208 

Payee: Adams and Reese L LP 
Bank: Regions Bank 

Pa)'ee: Adam:> and Rtese LLP 
Bank: Regions Bank 

Payee: Adams and Reese LLP 
Bank: Re9ions Bani< 

P.O. Box 2153 
Birmingham, A L 35287 

A labama Florida 

Routing No. : 06540362o 
Acco~mt No.: 0200602817 

Louisiana MiSSISSippi 

ABA No.: 0&2005690 
Account N o: 0200602817 

SWIFT Code: UP N BUS44 
Account No.: 0200602817 

South Carolina Tennessee Texas Washington, DC 



UTILE GASPARIUA WTR UTIL INC 

Adam and Reese, LLP 

LITTLE GASPARILl.A WTR UTIL INC 

! ( b''l.f. _ , /A.e. 

1/22/2015 004644 
527.00 

004644 
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Cissy Galloway 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Here is the Whippo info. 

Martha Golden 

Tuesday. August 22, 2017 8:23 PM 
Penny Buys; Cissy Galloway 
Little Gasparilla - Phase 1 (2nd email) 
whippo Construction.pdf 

1 



Invoice # 3499 
Bill To: 

Little Gasparilla Water Utilities 
PO Box 5159 
Grove City, Fl34224 
Subaqueus Direcrional Drill 
North End 6" Line Extention 

Description Of Work 

Draw Request 

Previously Billed 

Date 

2/1012015 

Terms Project 

Total Estimate Curr% Amount 

DR 9 8" DIPS Directional Drill 472,500 00 100.00% 472,500.00 
6" Water Meter Assembly {if Charlotte County 
supply's meter deduct - $7'500) 
Silt Fence and Barriers 
Surveymg 
Asphalt and Sod 
6" C-900 Dr 18 
6"tee 
6"Valve 
8"x6" reducer 
6" solid sleeve 
Barge Fee's 
Pipe Mobilization to Island 
North Extension l abor and Materials 

LGWU to supply mud disposal, Area set up for 
fusing pipe, Pay temporary meter costs for 
construction {CCU) 
It is highly recommended a contingence of 15% 
is for un known circumstances 
5% down payment at start of contract 
mobilization $31,400.00 
Silt Fence And Barriers $5,600.00 
Materials Down Payment $10,000 

32,500.00 

5,600.00 
5,000 00 

25,000 00 
5,000 00 
1,500 00 
1,900.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 
12,000.00 
5,000.00 

59,800.00 

Total Down Payment $47•000.00,TNNOYATO~S IN UNDERGRO ~ND TECHNOLO< Y" 

. .. 
Total 

100.00% 

100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 
100.00% 

I :~· :~~.,~, ~~:,::·,:· ·~~,::: ~·: .. k~"-" -- ~ Payments/Credits 

Balance Due 
WH IPPO COMPANY, INC. • 2800 WORTH AVENUE • ENGLEWOOD, FLORIDA 34224 

TELEPHONE (~41J f4-9447(WHIP) 
charlie@whipp~~ompany.com 

32,500 00 

5,600.00 
5,000.00 

25,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,900.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 
12,000.00 
5,000.00 

59,800.00 



Bill To· 

Little Gasparilla Water Utilities 
PO Box 5159 
Grove City, FL 34224 
Subaqueus Direcrional Drill 
North End 6" Line Extention 

Invoice # 3499 

Date 

2110/2015 

Draw Request Terms Project 

Description Of Work Previously Billed Total Estimate Curr% Amount 

First Payment of 8" Crossing Due after 
pressure testing and installation. 
Second payment at sub-stantial completion 
Fmal payment at completion 
North Extens1on billed separately 

"INNOVA TOII ~ IN UNDERGRO liND TECHNOLO( Y" 

!. You' J"""'P' payment;, appredated. Thauk you. -~ 
· ....................................................... .-............... -........................................................................................... _ .. ... Balance Due $628,ooo.oo 

Total $628,000.00 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

WHIPPO COMPANY, INC. • 2800 WORTH AVENUE • ENGLEWOOD, FLORIDA 34224 
TELEPHONE (~4"!) f4-9447(WHIP) 
charlie@whip~M~ompany.com 



Invoices: 

Whlppo Company 
Little Gasparilla Water Utilities Change Order 

2110/2015 

Contract labor: Rental Boat & Captain, 
Clean-up, Marina Fees, Plumbing, Tree trimming 

Water Samples & Usage 
Mise Parts 

Fuel 

Landscaping, Fencing Tree Removal 

Earth Balance 

Charlotte County Utilities, Water 

ADS: 100' at $135 

Hoot Gibson: clearing 

Total Change Order 
Overhead and Profit 15% 

Grand Total Change Order 

$8,747.05 

$3,725.00 
$4,663.17 

$572.69 

$8,181.46 
$25,889.37 

$8,125.00 

$8,955.18 

$13,500.00 

$6,500.00 

$37,080.18 

$62,969.55 
$9,445.43 

$72,414.98 



INVOICE 

Bill to: Little Gasparilla Utilities 

Description: General Boat Rental w/Capt. 

Rate: $300.00 per day 

Date: January, 8- lSth 

Total: $2100.00 

Paid: $1 ,000.00 

Balance: 1, I 00.00 

Check Number: 4627 

Pabn Island Outfrtters 
Captain Mike Slattery 
1916 Michigan Ave 
Englewood, Fl. 34224 
Phone:941-626-6946 
www.palmislandoutfitters.com 



INVOICE 

Bill to: Little Gasparilla Utilities 

Description: General Boat Rental w/Capt. 

Rate: $300.00 per day 

Date: December 8-15,2014 

Total: $2100.00 

Palm Island Outfitters 
Captain Mike Slattery 
1916 Michigan Ave 
Englewood, Fl. 34224 
Phone: 941-626-6946 
Www. palmislandoutfitters.com 



UTILE GASP A RILLA WTR UTIL INC. 4396 

)2/;v)y 
/57JO .. ()f} 

LITTLE GASPARIUA WTR UTILINC 



-- ~- --- -------------------------

INVOICE G 

Bill to: Little Gasparilla Utilities 

Description: General Boat Rental w/Capt. 

Rate: $300.00 per qay 

Date: December 15-21, 2014 

Total: $2100.00 

Palm Island Outfitters 
Captain Mike Slattery 
1916 Michigan Ave 
Englewood, Fl. 34224 
Phone:941-626-6946 
www .palmislandoutfitters.com 



Palm Island Outfitters 

~IUAWTR UTiliNC 

LlffiE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

213/2015 

004627 

1/; 5/ Jt tS 

~ l OU1> I Vi) 

004668 
100.00 

004650 

004650 



1.11 I Lt: bA;)f'I\KIUA WI K U IlL IN!,., 

Griffin Moeller 

Stonegate Bank construction clean up 

LmLE GASPARILlA WTR UTIL INC 

Griffin Moeller 

Stonegate Bank 

llffiE GASPARILlA WTR UTIL INC 

Griffin Moeller 

Stonegate Bank 

c,.:r «--=t ~\,~ 

\J-J 
t\jr ~~~ JcUA"~ 

1/22/2015 004643 
200.00 

200.00 

- --- --------

1/29/2015 

1/29/2015 

004651 
300.00 

300.00 

004651 
300.00 

300.00 



LITTLE GASPARJLLA WTR UTIL INC 

Eldreds Marine 

-- .. 

parking, garbage 

1/15/2015 

1/15/2015 

004629 
176.55 
90.50 

267.05 

004629 
176.55 
90.50 

267.05 



DOWN TO EARTH PROPERTY SOLUTIONS 

14112 Allmore Avenue 

Port Charlotte, FL 33981 

(941) 626·8295 

Down2Earth.Ashton@lgmall.com 

SAt.ESPFRSON JOB 

Ashton Boyer Tree Trimming 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

Tree Trimming- 83U LGI 

Clicl l.rrt to rnl~r 
l~l t 

t~ ,1l.o I' o • 
I 

uf 

l)~· p 

?~ c~~ 

Date: February 2015 
Invoice # [108] 

TO: lack Boyer 

Uttle Gaspartlla Water 

Utilities 

1916 Michigan Avenue 

Englewood, Fl 34224 

(941) 626-8294 

PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE 

Due on Receipt 

UNITPRJCE UNETOTAL 

$1500 $1500 

~b<62--- *' \D~ 
UOJ 

\lv' 

#I rt~~ ff So~ 
\V' 

) ')1 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax 

Total 

$1500 

$1500 

Please make checks payable to "Down to Earth Property 
Solutions". 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



DOWN TO EARTH PROPERTY SOLUTIONS 

14112 Fillmore Avenue 

Port Chartotte, FL 33981 

{941) 626-8295 

Down2Earth.Ashton@gmall.com 

SALESPERSON 

Ashton Boyer 

Q UANTITY 

Bhrs 

5hrs 

Click irtr< to tnt<r 
I.:.>. I. 

JOB 

Labor Hours for Misc. Work 

DESCRJPTION 

Une Extension Clean-up 

Water Main Repair at Hideaway 

Date: December 2014 
Invoice # [1 09} 

TO: Jack Boyer 

Uttle Gasparilla Water 

uttlttles 

1916 Michigan Avenue 

Englewood, Fl 34224 

{941) 626-8294 

PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE 

Due on Receipt 

UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL 

$25/hr $200 

$25/hr $HS' ...... 

Subtotal $325 

Sales Tax 

Tot a I $325 

Please make checks payable to •oown to Earth Property 

Solutions•. 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



To: 

Little Gasparilla Utilites 

PO Box 5159 
Grove City, FL 34224 

Whippo Construclion Co 
2800 Worth Ave 
Englewood. FL 34223 

Date 

12129/2014 Balance forward 
02105/2015 11\V 111430. Due 0210512015. 

···Service $1,100.00 
••• ServiceS I ,500.00 

CURRENT 
1-30 DAYS PAST 

DUE 

2.600.00 0.00 

Transaction 

f,t.r~ tt~ 

31-60 DAYS PAST 61-90 DAYS PAST 
DUE DUE 

0.00 0.00 

Statement 

Date 

2/5/2015 

Amount Due Amount Enc. 

$2,600.00 

Amount Balance 

0.00 
2.600.00 2.600.00 

OVER90DAYS 
PAST DUE Amount Due 

0.00 $2.600.00 



Little Gasparilla Utilites 

PO Box 5159 
Grove City, FL 34224 

Bill To 

Whippo Const:rucLion Co 
2800 Worth Ave 
Englewood, FL 34223 

P.O. Number Terms 

Quantity Item Code 

Rep Ship 

219/2015 

Description 

15 Service Water samples for line clearance 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

2/9/2015 1435 

Ship To 

Via F.O.B. Project 

Price Each Amount 

75.00 1,125.00 

Total $1,125.00 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC: 

FEI·FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

17323 JEAN STREET 

FT MYERS, FL 33967-9998 

Please (){mtact Wrlh Questicms: 

239-433-41555 

EMAIL DUPUCA TE INVOICE 

Deliver DiANE R BOYBP. 

From: Carole A NewseJII 

Comments• 

Invoice Number Customer Page 

1241457 33617 

Please refer to Invoice Number when making payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE-> 2~.23 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 

PO BOX 100286 

ATLANTA. GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
Whse 

1705 

UTILE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

PO BOX5159 

GROVE CITY, FL 34224 

Sell Tax Customer 
Whse Code Order Number 

1705 FL2CHA STOCK 

Sales 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 

18305 PAULSON DRIVE 

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-41000 

Job Name Invoice 
Date 

STOCK 01106/2015 

Batch 

73911 

Ordered Shipped Item Number Description Unit Price UM Amount 

6 0 507813198008 

1 1 507815165001 

1 1 SMS17016 

1 1 CTBVLFF 

2 2 CTCLFG 

1 1 PBOSMAK 

1 1 IBRLFCK 

1 0 807813198011 

1 GAL 2 CYC HP ENGINE OIL MIX 

QUART BAR AND CHAIN OIL 

MS170 16 CHAIN SAW 

Serial # 298096953 

LF 314 BALL VL V TECTITE 

LF 1 CXC COUP WIST TECTITE 

2 PVC SBO SXM ADPT 

LF2BRSCOUP 

WLA 6PK 1 GAL 2-CYC ENGINE OIL MIX 

Invoice Sub-Total 

Tax 

Tota/Amt 

EA 

15.960 EA 

179.950 EA 

18.000 EA 

14.750 EA 

8.000 EA 

25.430 EA 

EA 

TOTAL DUE-> 

0.00 

15.96 

179.95 

18.00 

29.50 

8.00 

25.43 

0.00 

276.84 
19.39 

296.23 

296.23 

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAY ABLE PER THE CONDITIONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECTION INCLUDING 
ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND 
CONDmONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT http://wolseleyna.com/tenns condltlonSSale.html 
GOVT BUYSRS: ALL ITEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLeSS NOTED OTHERWISE. -

LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE~ IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH *NP 
IN THE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTAL.LED IN NON-POTABLE APPUCA110NS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION. 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC: 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

17323 JEAN STREET 

FT MYERS, FL 33967-9998 

Please (;(;Intact Wtth Questions: 

239433-0555 

EMAIL DUPLICATE INVOICE 

Daliver DIANE R BOYER 

From: Carole A Newsilll> 

Comments: 

Invoice Number Customer Page 

1241555 33617 1 

Please refer to Invoice Number when making payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE-> 1013.08 

FEI·FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 
PO BOX 100286 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
Whse 

1705 

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

PO BOX5159 
GROVE CllY. FL 34224 

Sell Tax Customer 
Whse Code Order Number 

1705 FL2CHA ATTN. JACK 

Safes 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 
18305 PAULSON DRIVE 
PORT CHARLOTTE. FL 33954-0000 

Job Name Invoice 
Date 

3" FIRE HYDRANT 01f2212015 
' 

Batch 

73988 

Ordered Shipped Item Number Description Unit Price UM Amount 

1 1 P80S4M 

1 1 PBOSMAM 

1 1 PBOSTM 

1 1 SP-K23NPT 

1 1 YYRAM30 

3 PVC 580 SXS 45 ELL 

3 PVC SBO SXM ADPT 

3 PVC SBO SXSXS TEE 

3• NPT NO. 2 POST HYD 

DEPTH OF 2FT 6" DEPTH 

WITH 3" FNPT INLET AND 2-112• 

NSTOUTlET 

30 OZ SS 7UMB -z 
fnvorce Sub-Total 

Tax 

TotsiAmt 

19.270 EA 

11.090 EA 

15.450 EA 

876.000 EA 

24.990 EA 

TOTAL DIJE - > 

19.27 

11.09 

15.45 

876.00 

24.99 

946.80 
66.28 

1013.08 

1013.08 

All ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDmONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECnON INCLUDING 
ATTORNEY-FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEC IRED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND 
CONDmONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT http:ffwolseleyna.comltenns conditlonsSale.html 
GOVT BUYERS: ALL I'TI:MS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLeSS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
L-EAD LAW WARNING; IT IS lLL-EGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WJ'TH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPUCABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANnCIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPnON. PRODUCTS WJ'TH -NP 
IN THE DESCRIPnON ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON.POTABLE APPUCAnONS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELEcnON. 



m 
INVOICE 

DATE 

FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC: 

17323 JEAN STREET 
FT MYERS, Fl33967-9998 

Please contact with Questions: 
239433-0555 

6722 1 AT 0.408 ED057X 10072 01221788479 P2399520 0001:0001 

•l•••tt'''''''''''tt•ll"•l''''''ltlt••tlt•ul'"'al"tll••l•'ll' 
LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTILINC 
PO BOX5159 
GROVE CITY FL 34224-0159 

INVOICE NUMBER CUST. ORDER NO. CURRENT 

Warehouse 127 · WarehousE 127 

STATEMENT 
1--AMO __ u_NT_Du_E~ 1---o_A_TE_--IJII cusroMER 

1,309.31 01/30/15 . 33617 

AMOUNT PAID IMPORTANT 

,~ 
~ 

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT RETURN 
THIS STUB wrrn YO~ aiEO< TO; 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS#127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 
PO BOX 100286 
ATLANTA. GA 30384-0288 

PLEASE INDICATE INVOICES 
TO WHICH PAYMENT APPLIES ...... 

PAST DUE INV. INVOICE NUMBER v DATE 
v arehouse 1 7 

AMOUNT 

--hanks for your bu iness. Hope 
';Y,/1"~ 

:\. 

you have a grea February! 
01/06/15 1241457 STOCK 296.23 
01/22115 1241555 ATTN. JACK 1,013.08 

- - - --. 

Thank you for your business 
~ 

1 309.31 
AST DUE AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALlOWED BY STATE lAW 

001:0[)01 

0.00 I 

j( 01/06/15 1241457 r@?J. £ 29623 
01/22/15 1241555 ' , 1,013.08 

- -

c~ 
'~ 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 1 309.31 



FERGUSORISESN 
ENTERP I 

INC~ 
FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

17323 JEAN STREET 

FT MYERS, FL 33967·9996 

P/eaS(J Contact With Questions: 

239-433-0555 

EMAIL DUPUCA TE INVOICE 

Deliver OXANB K BOYBR 

Prom: Carole A Newsam 
Collllllente: 

Invo ice Number Customer Page 

1240249 33617 1 

Please refer to Invoice Number when making payment end remit to: TOTAL DUE-> 80.52 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 

PO BOX 100286 

ATIANTA. GA 3038+0286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
Whse 

1705 

lJTTl.E GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

POBOX5159 

GROVE CITY, FL 34224 

Sell TeK Customer 
Whse Code Order Number 

1705 FL2CHA ATIN.JACK 

Sales 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 

18305 PAULSON DRIVE 

PORT CHARLOTTE, Fl 33954-0000 

Job Name Invoice 
Dato 

HOSE NIPPLE 12126/2014 

r· 

Barel' 

73881 

Ordered I Shipped I Item Number I Description I Unit Price I UM I Amount 

, I 1 I SP-DMH1510F I 1-112"MNPTX t"MNST(NH) NIPPLE 

Invoice Sub-Total 

Ta-x 

TotaiAmt 

I 75.25() 

TOTAL DUE -> 

I EA I 7525 

75.25 
5.27 

80.52 

80.52 

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDmONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXlMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECT10N INCLUDING 
ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIAED ABOVE COMPLETE TERMS AND 
CONDmONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT http://wolseleyna.comltenns conditionsSala.html 
GOVT BUYERS: ALL ITEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -

LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT •LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH •NP 
IN THE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY B E INSTALLED IN NON-POTABLE APPUCATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION. 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC: 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

17323 JEAN STREET 

FT MYERS, FL 33967-9998 

PltNJse Ct>ntact With Questions: 

239-433-(1555 

EMAIL DUPLICATE INVOICE 

Deliver DXAKB K BOYRR 

Prom: Carole A Nevaam 

Co=men t 11 : 

Invoice Number Customer Page 

1239188 33617 1 

Please refer to Invoice Number when making payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE-> 315.33 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

REMJT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 

PO BOX 100286 

ATLANTA. GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
Whse 

1705 

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

PO BOX5159 

GROVE CI1Y, FL 34224 

Sell Tax Customer 
Whse Code Order Number 

1705 FL2CHA ATTN. JACK 

Sales 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 

18305 PAULSON DRIVE 

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-QOOO 

Job Name Invoice 
Date 

FORD SADDLES 1210912014 

Batch 

73816 

Ordered Shipped Item Number Description Unit Price UM Amount 

5 5 FF11004NL 

5 5 FINSERT52 

Source Order#: 1234230 

LF 1 MIP X CTS COMP CORP ST 

1 CTS PET I HOPE DR9/NS STFNR 

lnvou:a Sub-Total 

Tax 
Tota/Amt 

57.140 EA 

1.800 EA 

TOTAL DUE-> 

285.70 

9.00 

294.70 
20.63 

315.33 

315.33 

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDITIONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECTJON INCLUDING 
ATTORNEY FEES-IF-INE:URREO. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIAED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND 
CONDmONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT http://wolseleyna.com/tenns conditionsSale.html 
GOVT BUYERS: ALL ITEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -

LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPUCABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH •NP 
IN THE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON·POTABLE APPLICATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTJON. 



FE I-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

17323 JEAN STREET 

FT MYERS, FL 33967-9998 

Ple11se Contact With Questions: 

239-433-0555 

EMAJL DUPUCATE INVOICE 

Deliver DZANB I BOYER 
Prom: carol.• A Nevaam 
COIIIIIIC!.ta: 

Invoice Number Customer Page 

1240ne 33617 1 

Please refer to Invoice Number when making p;wment and remit to; TOTAL DUE-> 170.45 

FEI·FT. MYERS WATERWORKS#127 

REMIT TO (NEW AOORESS) 

PO BOX 100286 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

r--
Ship 

Whse 

1705 

LmLE GASPARILLA WTR UTlL INC 

POBOX5159 

GROVE CITY FL 34224 

Sell Tax Customer 
Whse Code Onfer Number 

1705 Fl2CHA JACK 

Sales 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 
COUNTER PICK UP 

18305 PAULSON DRIVE 

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-0000 

Job Name Invoice 
Date 

3·sao 12126/2014 

Batch 

73881 

Ordered Shipped Item Number Description Un;tPrice UM Amount 
1 t 

1 1 

20 20 

2 2 

3 3 

030805 

031105 

PBOBM 

PBOS!JM 

PBOSCM 

32 OZ ALL PRPS CLR CLNR 

32 OZ PVC HD GRAY CMNT 

3 X 20FT PVC S80 BE PIPE 

3 PVC SBO SXS 90 ELL 

3 PVC SBO SXS COUP 

lnvo1ce Sub-Total 

TaK 
Total Amt 

9.070 EA 

13.390 EA 

431.850 c 
8.400 EA 

11.220 E'A 

TOTAL DUE-> 

9.07 

13.39 

86.37 

16.80 

33.68 

159.29 
11.16 

170.45 

170.45 

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDffiONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXJMUM RATE AUOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COUECTJON INCLUDING 
ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND 
CONDffiONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT httD:IIwolseloyna.comltenns conditionsSale.html 
GOVT BUYERS: AU ITEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. . -
LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS IUEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS AN11CIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH ~p 
IN THE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON·POTABLE APPLICATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION. 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, INC: 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

17323 JEAN STREET 

FT MYERS, FL 33967-9998 

Please Contact With Questions: 
239-433~555 

EMAIL DUPLICATE INVOICE 

Deliver DXANE X BOYBR 

From: carole A Newsam 

Coa:men e• : 

Invoice Number Customer Page 

1239196 33617 1 

Please refer to Invoice Number when making payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE-> 284.83 

FEI·FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO {NEW ADDRESS) 

PO BOX 100286 
ATLANTA. GA 30384-0266 

Sold To: 

-
Ship 
Whso 

1705 

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR lJTIL INC 

POBOX5159 

GROVE CITY FL 34224 

Sell Tax Customer 
Whse Code Order Number 

1105 FL2CHA ASHTON 

Sales 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 

18305 PAULSON DRIVE 
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-()000 

Job Name Invoice 
Data 

UTTLEGAS' 12109/2014 . 
Batch 

73816 

Ordered Shlpped Item Number Description Unit Price UM Amount 
1 1 

4 .. 
T3689040 

FT444444NL 

SHUTOFF F/ POL YE WTR TUBE 

LF 1 CTS PJ TEE 

lnvo1ce Sub-Total 

Tax 
TotaJAmt 

56.230 EA 

52.490 EA 

TOTAL DUE-> 

56.23 

209.96 

266.19 
18.64 

284.83 

284.83 

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDmONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECTJON INCLUDING 
ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIRED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND 
CONDmONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT http:/Jwolseleyna.eom/terms eondltionsSale.html 
GOVT BUYERS: ALL ITEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH •NP 
IN THE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON.POTABLE APPLICATJONS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION. 



FERGUSON 
ENTERPRISES, 
INC: 

17323 JEAN STREET 
FT MYERS, FL 33967-9998 

Please contact with Questions: 
239-433-0555 

68271 ATD.4D6 EDD63X IDD7301193357598P23499971lDOI:DODI 

lltl•'l'•nl 11lllllll•llllllll•l•'t•tl1•'1•11111• P 1'•1•'••1•1111 
~ LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

PO BOX 5159 
GROVE CITY FL 34224-0159 

AMOUNT PAID 

STATEMENl 

IMPORTANT 
TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT RETURN 

THIS STUB WITH YOUR CHECK TO: 

FEJ-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 
PO BOX 100286 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286 

PLEASE INDICATE INVOICES 
TO WHICH PAYMENT APPLIES ~ 

INVOICE INVOICE NUMBER CUST. ORDER NO. CURRENT PAST DUE I NV. INVOICE NUMBER ..; AMOUNT DATE DATE... - - ~ . -
Warehouse 127 WarehousE 127 V arehouse 1 7 

11/05/14 1235657 ATTN. JACK c U\CI4 l')')I"OC'7 t:::An~o 

ATTN. JACK 7 -·-·V- -:-... ~ n': 11/11/14 1235657-1 1 ''f"C't • ;:,o I II I 
, .. 

'•v· ·-
12/09/14 1239188 ATTN. JACK 315.33 12/09114 1239188 • ~15.33 
12/09/14 1239196 ASHTON 284.83 12/09/14 1239196 ~ 84.83 
12/26/14 1240249 ATTN. JACK 80.52 12126114 

1240249 ' iJ-~· 80.52 
12/26/14 1240779 JACK 170.45 12/26/14 1240779 170.45 
12/31/14 SC108331 SERVCHGE 30.52 12/31/14 SC108331 30.52 

_, L-------: g 3f (p~ 

- - .· 

Thank you for your business CY 
'~ ~-'\ -

/ v I 
/ 881.65 / 2034.67 J TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 2 916.32 

"'0"""'"""'"" """EC< roA"''"CECHARGE A<n<E ""'""MrTE ~c L/ 
101:0001 --



I " 
~-

More saving. 
More doing;·, 

12621 MCCALL ROAD 
PORT CHARLOTTE, Fl 33981 (941)6984014 

1855 00001 12292 12/19/14 12:59 PM 
CASHIER JOAQUIN - JEV4283 

6949185200062 FINIAL <A> 
PT GOTHIC FINIAL 
1313.77 49.01 

6940376000065 24PC BUNGEE <A> 9.98 
SUPERSTRONG BUNGEE CORDS-24PC ASSTMT 

841835039366 5/4X6-8 PT <A> 
5/4X6-8FT PREM PT WEATHERSHIELD 
2J4.77 9.54 

841835022092 42X8 PTFRGTH <A> 
1X4 42X8 PT FREIJCH GOTHIC SPCD PANEL 
2126.97 53.94 

SUBTOTAL 
SALES TAX 
TOTAL 
CHECK 

122.47 
8.58 

$131.05 
131.05 

XXX5417 
AUTH CODE 003318 TA 

RETURN POLICY OEFINiliONS 
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A 1 90 03/19/2015 
THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 
LIIUT i DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE 

RETUP.N POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR 
DETAILS. 

When y~u provide a check as payment. 
you authorize us to use the information 
tr~ your check to process a one-time 

Electronic Funds Transfer <EFT> or 
draft drawn fr01a your account. or 

process the pay~ent as a check 
transaction. You also authorize us to 

process credit adjustments . if 
applicable. If your payment is 

return~d unpaid, you authorize us to 
collect your pay11ent and the Return Fee 
amount b~low by EFTCs> or draft(s) from 
your account. If you are presenting a 

corporate check, you make these 
repr~sentations as an authorized 

corporate representative. 

For lnouiries 1 please call TeleCheck 
custOBer serv1ce at 1-888-812-9580. 

ELECTRONIC CHECK 
RETURN FE£ AMOUNT $30.00 
Merchant ID: 36361855 
MERCH TRACE ID 201412191259 1855 1 1229 
CHECK NUMBER 004601 
TRACE ID 1400310000024488105814 
APPROVAL CODE 003318 

BUY ONLINE PICK-UP IN STORE 
AVAILABLE NOW ON HOMEDEPOT.COH. 
CONV~NIENT. EASY AND MOST ORDERS 

READY IN LESS THAN 2 HOURS! 
xxw*xxxx~x•tw*•xw~~~•xxxx~x•~x*xwx•*•~~ 
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;' 

More saving. 
More doing;' 

12621 MCCALL ROAD 
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33981 (941>6984014 

1855 oooot 94332 Ol/14/15 Ol:52 Pr~ 
CASHIER MONICA - MXP1333 

841835019597 2X8-12 #2 PT <A> 
3ti12. 77 

8111835017982 2X4-t:? 112 PT <A> 
10J5.87 

73116103LI848 WORKHORSE "'A" 
HUSKV 1000 LBS \WRKH~SE 

049000009774 20 OZ. WATER <A> 
2002 DASANI WATER 
:2@1.78 

XXX5417 
AUTH CODE 003318 

SIJBTOTAL 
SALES TAX 
TOTAL 
CHECK 

38.31 

58.70 
17.97 

3.56N 

118.5'1 
8.05 

$126.59 
126.59 

14 

JJ~IIjlllljllll/l~~~~~~IOO~J Ill 
RETURN POLIGV DEFINITIONS 

POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPJ; ·• . . 
A 1 90 04/141201 .. 

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 
LIMIT I OENV RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE 

RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORfS FOR 
DE'[ AILS. 

When vc•u provIde a check as J,lllyment , 
vou authorize us to use the Information 
frora your check to [)l"ocess a one-time 

Electronic Funds Transfer CEFT> or 
draft drawn froro your account, or 

process the prlyrnent as a check 
transac11on. Yqy al~q author•fze.IJS to 

'-...... 
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~ 
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More saving. 
More doing;" 

12621 MCCALL ROAD 
PORT CHARLOTTE. FL 33981 (9<1116984014 

1855 00001 36762 01/26/15 03:02PM 
CASHIER EMKANUELLE - ERRtl690 

841835019597 2X8-12 "2 PT cA> 
2X8-12FT H2 PRII-1€ PT 
11»12. 77 127.70 

( St.IBTOTAL 127.70 
(}/ t)~(< SALES TAX 8.94 

. TOTAL $136.64 ff ~ f-t Yl CI£CK 136.64 
XXX54 
AUTH COO 003634 TA 

JJ~II~I!~~~ll~~l~ll~l~lll~ 
RE.TURN POLICV DEFINITIONS 

POLICV ID OAVS POLICV EXPIRES ON 
A 1 90 04126/2015 

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO 
UMIT / DENY RETl~NS . PLEASE SEE 1 HE 

RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR 
DETAILS. 

When you provide a check as payment. 
you authorize us to use the Information 

fi'Om yOIJ' check to ~rocess a one-tIme 
Electronic Funds ransfer <EFT> or 

,. ·•--··- 4- ..... • ·- - ...... ""'"""' nr 
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THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT 
ACE HAROlfARE OF CAPE HAZE 

8501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNIT 6 
C') CAPE ~ZE, Fl 33946 
~~ ... ~1) 697-1669 

102/15 9:36AM N/4~J 564 SALE 
--------------------------------------!05 1 fA 
;fiiNG SCH40 1 . 5X3! 4SXS 
'9319 1 fA 
PLE PVC/CPVC 3/4" 

1.49 EA 
1.49 

1.29 EA 
1.29 

.41 FO * 76 1 FO 
: SCH40 3/4"X10'P E~lD 
JOT PRICE- $. 41 per FO 
1477 1 EA 15.99 EA 

.41 

f loJATR PRSR100PSI LF 15.99 

TOTAL: 

TEND: 

19.18 TAX: 
TOTAL: 

25.00 CHANGE: 

1/lllllllflllfllllllllfllllllfl l/1 
JRNL#F24504/1 

cusr # *2 

1.3~ 
20.52 
4.48 

----

---

THANK YOO FOR SHOPPING AT 
ACE HARD11ARE OF CAPE HAZE 

8501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNIT 6 
CAPE HAZE, FL 33946 

(941) 697-1669 

2/02/15 9:43AM N/11~ 
564 SALE ----------------------------------------44305 

-l EA 1 49 EA R BUSHING SCH40 1.SX3/4SXS . 
Orig: F24504/1 02/02/15 TX: 
44876 -1 FO 41 FO t R 
PIPE SCH40 3/4"X10'P END . 
Orig: F24504/1 02/02/15 TX: 
!/FOOT PRICE- $.407 per FO 
4061636 1 EA 4.29 fA 
UNIOII SCH40 PVC 1/2" SXS 

4
.
29 

SUB-TOTAL: 

CASH TEND: 
2.39 TAX: 

TOTAL: 
5.00 CHANGE: 

.17 
2.56 
2.44 

THANK YOU FOR SI{)PP!NG AT 
ACE HAROi1ARE OF CAPE HAZE 

8501 PLACIDA ROAD, UNIT 6 
-! CAPE HAZE, FL 33946 :~ 

(941) 697-1669 . ~.Y 
~ q,~su· 

~~~~~~~-~~~=~~---~~=~--
)4745 1 EA 7.49 EA 
30W PVC 1 " SCH40 1 OPK 7 · 4~ 
06708 1 EA 4.49 EA 
1APTR 3/ 4MPT SCH40 1 OPK 4 · 4 ~ 
!149 1 EA 1.99 EA 
JSHING 2X1.5" SXS SCH40 1.9~ 
3403 1 EA 2.99 EA 
LUHBERS PUTIY 140Z 2 · S! 
314g 1 EA 1.99 EA 
.USHING 2X1 . 5" SXS SCH40 1 · 9~ 
lSS25 1 EA 12.99 EA 
{ALVE BALL SCH40 1.5"SXS 12.9! 
401 1995 1 EA 10.99 EA 
CHIENT RAIN-R-SHINE 160Z 10.9! 

SUB-TOTAL: 42.93 TAX: 
TOTAL: 

BC At-IT: 

3.0 
45.9· 
45.9• 

Ill III/IIIIJ/IIIII/1111111/IIIII/1 ~· 
==>> JRNL#F24506/1 

GUST # *2 

............. BK-cAAOi1: XXXXXXXXXXXX763!f" -
10: 6701216067~7 
AUTH: 028368 AHT: 45 · ~ 
Host reference #:523243 Bat#0077 , 
SWIPED 
CARD TYPE: loiASTERCARO EXPR : XXXX 

Trace # MPLN6G3YSO 

Bank card 45.94 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 

==>> JRNL#F23243/1 
CUST # *2 

THANK YOU JOHN BOYER R 
FOR YOOR PATRONAGE 

«= 

Na«:P : X t 
1 agree to pay above total amoun 
according to card issuer agreement 
(merchant agreement if credit voucher) 
Acct : CAPE HAZE CASH CUSTO~IER 

Customer Copy 
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GULF COAST HARDWARE Statement for 01!31/15 

gulfcoast@truevalue.net 
To .,. 

Feb 2 1111:26 lo.M 

REMITTANCE 

Q.OSING DATE : 1131115 

CUE 01\TE: 2Q&I15 

AMOUNT PAID 

N£WIIA1.:117.U 
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GUlF COAST HARDWARE 
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UTT\£ GASPAAllA V"'lER WUT 
P-0. 110X 5151 

GAOIIe ctrY f\_ KZ:I4 

STATEMENT 

ClOSt~ 01\TE: 1131115 

DUI! 01\ TE : Zf2AI1 S 
ACCT; XIII 

BBnf~ &\tfll'!lEEGREDall OI"TllNS BAG TOnE PIRST250 
~ &ACH DAY.CN<ENIOPRI2ESI J'EIIR\.Wn' 271H-2tlM 

' Ooto RAil ST C OoaalpoiDft 

111115 4748211 1 I ~ 

1111116 47U2A 1 I ~ 

tr.ll/15 47S351 I 1 fN\IOICE 
1127115 47SSV 1 I JlNOtCE 

1107.811 

15 .. 

U .17 

CUIUID<T 
1S713 

I-3IIOAVS 
0.00 

31-QIOAYC 

0.110 I 11-IIODAYC 
0.00 
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0.110 

1107.10 
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iHANK 'fl:tJ FOR SHGF"f'ING f'\T 
GULF CI)AST HARDWARE 

1941' 4'i•H907 

SHOf' H<\.E VI\~U£ WH&:£ fi!':f<E' S THE PRICE 
& SELECTION tOO ~A.'H & Ff..!H~N.Y SEF.VICF.! 
12i04m 4: 47f"h £tJ 5~ SAL£ 
-~------------·-4·----·--- --------·----· 

123209 2 EA 9S9 EA 
3/ll" Push Couplirtfi!/St~ 

. 
19.~3 

193910 4 EA .99 EA 
1" ~ 901IG St.> Ell 3.9b 
190238 5 €A .79 EA 

1" ~m s-:S Couolir~ 3.95 

l!F....OOS 2 EA 1.29 EA 
1• ~T .;s[t:r, s~ Ell 2.59 
1'137119 2 EA 1.79 EA 
' UHT S\3>:5 TEe 3.58 

ltm77 l Eli 2<J.99EA 

J/q" Ball Vah£< 20.99 
1:!2704 2 £A 14.99 EA 
3/li"FPT Bi\S Tlal.l Valve 29.99 
19Bqb5 2 EA l.'E Efl 
lx3/4 WHT Redu Du~hing 2.59 
511279 q EA 1.49 EA 
lx3/4 WHT Redv bushit~9 5.96 
196790 2 EA .79 EA 
3/4":.lilf S·~T r.ec A<ia!)ter 1.58 

535473 
., ... EA 10.99 EA 

3/4"~ Solv !ill. Valve 2U'S 
14cr70S 1 EH 5.89 EA '. 
3/41:10 CPOC Wli\ f'ic.e HV 5.39 

SUS-TOTAL: 123.01 iAX 8.61 
131.62 TOT~: 

CH.ta.RGE AI1T: 131.b2 

==:~> JR/U£115~27 ltM14737'.....0 (<::: 

CUST It 1029 
TVR w :i 31l·90tm.i'ls 
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COI!tacts 
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.e:ete Reply Reply AU 
lnbox (35) 

Oralls (3) 
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Want a Gittfriend 50+? 

Fawar~ons 
SenlorPeopleMeet 
Spomored No games. Just real women looking for a faithful 

GULF COAST HARDWARE Statement for 12/3111 
4 

Frida, Janurt 2. 2015 9 21 AlA 

Spam(14) 

Trash (7) 

(Empty) 

[Empty) 

From: •gulft:oas~Glruevatue.net' <gultcoast@lruevalue.net> 

To: lgwu7777@yahoo.com 

~ Folde,. 

CCR 

Charlotte 

Customer Chang •.• 

~stomer CompL 

Customers requ ... 

OEP 

Gulf Coat Har- (87) 

HomeOepot 

Homeowner. req_. (73) 

LGU laxe$ 

MORs (4) 

New Customen~ 

office Oepo 

PSC Rate Case 

Rates from Cou .. 

Regulatory Ass ... 

Sanders Lab 

yahoo 

(Edit) 

ClOSING DATe: 12/ll/14 

DUE DATE; 101115 

REMITTANCE 

AMOUNT PAlO 

tii!:W IIAI.; I I ITT ..10 

___ ...,.,.,.._ tt,.,.,_lllpoyspedlc:_on,._,...........,.•"""'ol.,.,..su ... __ 
STATEMENT 
GUlF COMT HAADWAAE 

915 S. MCCALL ROAD 
HW'i778SOIITM 

ENGlEv.ooo. Fl ~ 

ClOSING MTE. I 2/l UH 

OIJE DATe· 1131115 
N:f;;T· 3021 

0.10 Ad ST 

12/4114 473730 

12/tt/14 413972 
12111/14 413913 

12112114 .f14045 
12122114 474337 

12131/14 3:25512 

A·~ 
a • ..-F..-

(941) 474.1107 

L.JTn£ GASPARUA \VoTeR UULrr 
P.O 80XS159 

GAOVE CITY Fl 34224 

HAPPY NEW/'EAR C01JPONlW..EGOINOOH NOWJNU THAU 

c 
PAEVBAI.AHCE 

I IINOICE 

I IMIOICE 
c CAEDIT &IEMO 
1 INVOICE 
1 INVOICE 
F FINANCE CHARGE 

TERWS:: HET EM 

JAN.27 .2015 
OoU:riptlon 

7U'Z 
n.M 

1.21 

OII2R 10 DAY11 
0.00 

NEW BAt: 11cr. 

fl.'WfCE Q1AQ: 1.21 
FIC SALNtCE : $17.28 
FIC ... AliT· 0.50 

FIC loiE1l400: A 

·-­P·Piyml<ll 

,__......,. - .. -....,Y"'"'"""""'IIbrlllo ptrlodt""-9on lie doll-~- poymonll, ond- NCO!wdall 

dllewll ~~e.r-onycuMXt-

@£] Sign Out Home 

ls://us-mg5 .maiLyahoo.com/neolb/message?sMid=6&fid=Inbox&sort=date&order-=down&start... 1/6/20 15 



I , Publ.ix 
Cape Haze 

~~ 8725 Placida Rd 
l~ Placida, FL (941) 698-1699 
~I Store Manager: Randy Upton 

******************** 
RECALL TRANSACTION 
TERMINAL: 103 
TRANS-NO: 2671 

******************** 
PBX BNLS BREAST 
Fresh Meat 
Fresh t4eat 
Fresh Meat 

Order Total 
Sales Tax 

Grand Total 
Cr·ed1t Payment 
Change 

18.70 
110. 17 
103.14 
105.21 

337.22 
0.00 

337.22 
337.22 

0.00 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PRESTO! 
Reference #: 519836-003 
Trace #: 0010015~9.1 . 
Acct li XXXXXXXXXXXX7638 
Purchase MasterCard 
Amount: $337.22 
Auth #: 020538 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

tour cashier ~las Kayla 

ll/20/2015 11:44 S0697 R151 7148 C0405 

Love to shop here. love to save here. 
Visit publix.com/save 

Publix Super ~larkets, Inc, 

F 
F 
F 
F 

us A -t1 

1Publ~x 
~lerci tents Crossing 

1500 Placida Rd Ste C 
F.ngle1~ood , FL 34224 

S: tre Manager : Ky 1 e t4cLaU:Jn l in 
841-475-8823 

ICE :iO LB 
CO)'. r ~ ll SAUCE 
cru. i.i. f t SAUCf 
Cll . IIF r 0~;: .'?I .,,_.;.., ·.: 

.jr:jt;- Tot a I 
::·ales Tax 

Gnm,j T ota 1 
Credn ,:.,:::n.-:nt 
Ch~n~:e 

!:RESTO! 
li't3ference #: 0625 i 7 -ooc-. 
Trdce #: 0010012371 
,!.:;: t #: x~x~:xx ,. ,iiX."\ :G ~8 
~ '·' ·t.:1ase: Hctster'Cill d­
,lmouJ,;: l!l14.3.1 
•l.1.rth # : 02Gu2B 

Your t;u~I·;Jer ~.•as Diane 

3.69 T F 
1.99 .= 
' CtO t: I ..,,.. I 

5 ~)~; I 

~1 ~-
11 1.'' 
14,?~ 
Ai-'3:1 
0. ,o 

01f2.j/:! 1jl~ 12:29 S0400 R106 0335 C0222 

Love :o shop lmre. Love to save here. 
Vis lt putd i x . C011t/ save 

Publix SltPer Markets, Inc. 



u bl i 
H£; · -··· . -i hJ 

:soo . .J lda i\c ,e (; 
cngle~mocl, FL 3 ... 1 

Store Manage· Ky I e 11, .J':!' 1 in 
941-4/5-882:.; 

FARHER'S GARDEN FE 3.99 
FAimER'S GARDEN FE 3.99 

.... r111otion -3.99 
5 G4ROEN FE 3.99 

ft~.<HI:H ~ 1.1AROEN Ff 3.99 
Promution -3.99 

FAR~w·· S GAROEk !·£ 3.99 
FARMER'S GARDEN FE 3.99 

Promotion -3.99 
PB:< SHRD MLD CHEDD 10.49 
PBX SHRO MLD CHEDO 10.49 
41 /~() <;J.lRTMP <:TM ' 1:1; a~ T 

Order Total 314.03 
Sales Tax 7.81 

Grand Total 321.84 
Check Payment 321.84 
Change 0.00 

Savings Summary 
Spec1al Pr1ce Sav1ngs 38.00 

F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

******************$.******************* * Your Savfngs at Publix * 
* 38.00 * 
************************************ 
Your cashier 1~as Jutta 

01/20/2015 10:14 S0400 R102 1840 C0231 

Love to shOP here. Love to save here. 
Visit publix.com/save 

Pub11x Suoer_Markets.~ 

Gv --....... 

'Y 0 ::'---
t• 

'~ 
-
~~ ~ 



.. . -

Walmart ~:~ . 
Save money. live better. 

( 941 ) 475 - 9220 
HANAGER JAHES GARRARD 

2931 S MCCALL RD 
ENGLEWOOD FL 31221 

STI 1874 OPI 00002194 TE# 52 TRI 02661 
•• RETRIEVED TRANSACTION 48520458281 • 
RED BOWL 078931360720 2.88 X 
RED BOUL 078931 360720 2 88 X 
RED BOWL 078931360720 2.88 X 
48P FLATWARE 087621700132 

2 AT 1 FOR 9.97 19.94 X 
18P FLATWARE 087621700131 

3 AT 1 FOR 9. 97 29. 91 X 
•• RETRIEVED ITEHS COHPLETE • 

SUBTOTAL 58.49 
TAX I 7. 000 lC 4. 1 0 

TOTAL 62.59 
ECA CHECK TEND 62.69 

CHANGE DUE 0.00 

Uh11n ~:~ou Pdl:l b~:~ check, ~:~ou duihorlze 
us to use Its lnforAatlon io process 
an Elec1ronlc Funds Transfer <EFT> or 
a draft drawn on l:IOUr accouni, or io 
process the pa~ent as a check . If 
PBl:ll'lent Is returned unpaid, l:IOU 
authorize col lection of l:IOur PBl:IAent 
11nd the Return Fee below bl:l EFTCs) or 
drariC•> dreun on ~our accouni. Cell 
888-905-3388 with an~:~ ~uesflons 
RETURN FEE AHOUNT 25.00 

# ITEMS SOLD 8 
TCI 6830 6313 8410 1751 4649 

lllll lll~[lllllllmUIIIilf~lll ~mi lllllllllm t ll llll~llll 
Get 2~ Savlnss Catcher Reword Dollars 
w/Bluebird thru 2/28/15. Visit w~1 .co 

01/20/16 11: 38:12 

SAVING~ 
CATCHER 

Downlouu the Wl.ltma•1 
8pp fl Onl htlp://IVOII.CO 

... Gf:T If Oil ·~ 

~ Gooyle Plai' 



~ ,._. ···.::- ·. . ·' ·- -- ~.:-- - - " j 
customer's order rn phone 1 date • 

I · (j 2--cD3-J_s-- - -·- ·- ---· - - .. - - ... ---.. --· - '---- . . -- ~ 
1 ·• name • 
·I ~ • I . -:Jt:~~~-\ ~ -J.ett.-. .l.\ \$\~ _..C::r~S.\2£~1ZJJ~~-IsJAYld_ W~:tf.~L. 

ad<lress I 
.·:.': I 
. I 

·1'·1' -----
1 ; cit>: state. zlp 

'· 
. ;. sold by 
•• ·i 

cosh L I charge r_, snipping lnror~~n·--
c.o.d. L on acct. ... , 

' o;ruantil:y I description 
~ ·- ·• ·' ~ - .., - - -::•- ·t. ----... -· -

'I !!rice 

11 ! 3 __R~~I'LA5~ ~\e. VA-l-leS 
l . -1 . •1. '"'\'") . • 

; 2 l . .l--; 3 \J..a'Vl \L\ 5> :bQ '""6 fU, .... , :;. $ ~-\ 1!.. \tiJ" e_ 
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3 c:l\ C) I( ~ C:£ ( > I ' 
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C\ I ;n II <J II ';'"} l . - I 
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= 

Payments and Credits 
Post Date Card Reference Nwnber 

12115 

Post Date 
12/04 
12104 

12105 12105 
12107 12107 
12/07 12/07 
12/08 12108 
12108 12/08 
12108 12/08 
12108 12/08 
12109 12109 
12/11 12111 
12111 12/11 
12/11 12/11 
12/11 12/11 
12/16 12116 
12/16 12/16 
12/17 12/17 
12/18 12/18 
12/19 12/19 
12120 12120 
12121 12/21 
12122 12122 
12122 12122 
12123 12/23 
12/28 12/28 
12128 12128 
12/30 12/30 
12130 12/30 

Fees 
Trane Oete Post Date 

l!l~rest Charged 
Date Post Date 

tr~orBatance 
Regular Purchases (v) 

M F194600PEOOOIXFRTM 

Card Reference Number 
M 8517927P1WGN98l98M 
M 5542036P16NAE4GEBM 
M 5554186P409FB4552M 
M 0541601P543A74JFMM 
M OS~PSEHPSDEGPM 
M 5542036P66N9HN6Q3M 
M 0514048P6LYKQYSWAM 
M 0548680P7801DN6L9M 
M 0548680P7B01DN6M1M 
M 0541019P8WB3SQK44M 
M 5542036P96NQQSQX7M 
M 0548680PAB01E5R42M 
M 0548680P AB01 E5R6DM 
M 0548680PAB01E5R65M 
M 5542036PE6NBK3ALDM 
M 0548680PFB01 DRQJ 1M 
M 5545702PF5SGHOPMHM 
M 5554186PH09F9NELZM 
M 5554186PJ09F9L700M 
M 5554186PK09FAQKWXM 
M 0548680PLB01 ooxnM 
M 7523095PMFWA4VWHM 
M 7542817PMFZ6GFD48M 
M 5542036PM6NA2LSQFM 
M 5542036PS6NB6GDHXM 
M 0548680PVB01 D2RK9M 
M 5554186PW03TTNRT6M 
M 5554186PX09FAMNPXM 

Card Reference Number 

h' ' 

Card Reference Number 

5550 GOOZ CZH 1 7 Z l5010Z 0 

Description Amount 
PAYMENT - THANKYOU $2,000.00 
TotaJ .. Payments And Credits For This Pe~ $2,000.00 

Description Amount 
THE NEW FAULL INN ENGLEWOOD Fl $41 .35 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL $41 .18 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLOTT FL $16.04 
WAL-MART #1874 ENGLEWOOD FL • $91.98 
OFFICE DEPOT #2593 ENGLEWOOD Fl .-$14.45 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL ' ' S35.09 
PET SUPERMARKET #208 ENGLEWOOD FL $92.01 
EXXON MOBIL 97481164 PLACIDA FL $15.64 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL $71.68 
RACETRAC 95 00000950 PORT CHARLOTT Fl $30.02 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL $21.39 
EXXONMOBIL 97481164 PLACIDA FL $12.03 
EXXONMOBIL 97481164 PLACIDA FL $4{).63 
EXXON MOBIL 97481164 PLACIDA FL $14.66 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL -$64.24 
EXXON MOBIL 97481164 PLACIDA FL $50.61 
KIMAL LUMBER COMPANY ENGLEWOOD Fl zr-sso.78 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLOTT FL /, f~~ c--tJM,J.:...L $16.75 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLOTT Fl ]fi $132.39 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORTCHARLDTT FL if'#.,"' 7 ..- $106.20 
EXXON MOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA Fl 
PARAISO MEXICAN GRILLE ENGLEWOOD Fl 

J. . $67.41 
.v::. $33.25-

LA NAILS ENGLEWOOD FL 

·~ .!i ti-? 
?;--...(,' $100.00 

ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL $9.65 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL $83.94 
EXXONMOBIL 97481164 PLACIOA FL v $67.64 
ENGLEWOOD FOOD STORQ39 ENGLEWOOD Fl $10.39 . 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLDTT FL $47.04 
Total Transactions For This Period 

. ,:·, [; 0 . $1,388.24 

-¥'btJ .<ff>'.,:-::<: ·6- .. -· 
Ocscrtptlon ;::..; · -- ···""''"'~ ···· 

--- rount Total Fees For This Period '",'/::'1/1:'~ r-<.o>;<:vl~/ft:,1 . $0.00 ' ~~ ·'~~ ··~x ~~;:~~[~£j~':-· :~~.:~z , 

Description Amount 
INTEREST CHARGED ON PURCHASES $64.20 
INTEREST CHARGED ON CASH ADVANCES $0.00 
INTEREST CHARGED ON BALANCE TRANSFERS $0.00 
Total Interest For This Period 

Annual Percentage 
Ratt{APR}' 

10 OO'o/. 
lnlere 

aitanee:.~~,~J!{&no,., 
~!'ia.t$~·"" 111ter~Charge 

$7,707.22 $64.20 

e Calculation continues on next e. 

PAC£ Z of 6 1 0 1946 7000 F037 Ol A!ISSSO 56093 



! Li.IRWA 1. RIGAJIOII l\; I 
3:::01 PLACIDA RD 

UIGLEioJOOO ~ FL 34224 
(941) 698 7953 

IWUIIIt 10.: 003 
!OCIWII 1: Wa00110944 

NASTERCAIW 
mutut•UJ~ls £XP:wu 
SALE 
BAICII: 00006~ IIIU: 
Jan 17, 15 
RRJI: OODaHOOJO% AU Til : 
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liTTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

004637 

~ ~ 11tol.'.i.&Ht{<. 
SOLD TO SHIP TO '· 

I 

! 
ADDRESS ADDRESS i 
CITY, STATE. ZIP CITY, STATE, ZIP 

CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 'SOLO BY 
'TERMS 

,F.O.B. !DATE ,I 
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ORDERED SHIPPED DESCRIPTION PRICE UNiT I AMOUHT ' I toMoos-r- ~.c-?' i 
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LnTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

004605 
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LnTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

004605 
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DOWN TO EARTH PROPERTY SOLUTlONS} ~ 0 oJJ 
14112 Allmore Avenue \ l . {) 

Port Charlotte, FL 33981 \ ~ ...eJ 
(941} 62.6·8295 ?1 !)/(J· 
ashtondboyer@gmall.com 

SALESPERSON JOB 

Ashton Boyer King Street 

QUANTITY OESCRlPTlON 

1 Fence Removal 

1 Fence Replacement with landscaping 

1 Tree Removal 

Date: December 2014 
Invoice t: {105] 

TO: Jade Boyer 

Uttle Gasparllla Water 

Utilities 

1916 Michigan Avenue 

Englewood, FL 34224 

(941) 626·8294 

PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE 

Due on Receipt 

UNIT PRICE UNETOTAL 

$750 $750 

$2200 $2200 

$3500 $3500 

Subtotal $6,450 

Sales Tall 

Total $6,450 

Please make checks payable to •oown to Earth Property 

Solutions·. 
Clid lttrt lo tiller 
I txt TIY.NK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 



Invoice 

EartbBalaoce 

2579 N. Toledo Blade Blvd 
Nortb Port. FL 34289 

Phone: (941) 426-7878 

f ax: (941) 426-8778 

Whippo Co., Inc. 
2800 Worth Avenue 
Englewood, 1-'L 34224 

Project Manager Charles Kocur, Jr. 

arthBalance 

Project 14353 Linle Gasparilla Directional Drill 

January 31,2015 
Invoice No: 38937 

P rofessional Services for the Perjod:Ja nuary 1. 2015 to Janua'!..31. 201 5 _______________________ _ 

Billing Group 001 Hourly Services 

Professional services assooated with on site monitoring of the Gaspanlla Direcbonal Drill project, January 2015 

75.75 hrs X $65/hr "' $4,923.75 

Total Fee 

Outstanding [ovoices 

Number 
38907 
Total 

8.125.00 

Date 
12/3112014 

Total Earned 
Previous Fee Billing 
Current Fee Billing 
Total Fee 

8,125.00 
3,201.25 
4,923.75 

Billing G roup T otal 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

Balance 
3,20 1.25 

3,201.25 

Total No" Due 

4.923.75 

$4,923.75 

$4,923.75 

S8,125.00 



ccu 
CHARLOTTE COUNTY UTILITIES 

Received: WHIPPO COMPANY INC. 

CUSTOMER'S DEPOSIT RECEIPT 

& SERVICE AGREEMENT 

Date: 12/04/2014 

Service Address:-------------------------------­

Mailing Address. 2800 WORTH AVE ENGLEWOOD FL 34224 

Deposit Made By: CHARLEY WHIPPO 

Payment Method: CHECK Check Number: 

Account No.:---------------

As a Total Deposit: FIFTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS 

Water Deposit 

Sewer Deposit 

Total Deposit 

$1,500.00 

$1 500.00 

This deposit is to guarantee any and all indebtedness for water and/or sewer service which may be 
or become due to Charlotte County Utilities (hereinafter called "Utilities") by said customer. Customer 
agrees that this deposit, or any portion thereof, will be applied in discharge of any indebtedness of customer 
to Utilities. Upon discontinuance of service, Utilities agrees to refund to customer the deposit, less any 
amounts due Utilities. 

This deposit shall not preclude Utilities from discontinuing for nonpayment the service covered by 
this deposit regardless of the sufficiency of said deposit to cover any indebtedness for such service. 

It is understood further that Utilities may require, upon reasonable notice of not more than fifteen 
(15) days, such request or notice being separate and apart from any bill for service, a new deposit, where 
previously waived or returned, or an additional deposit. in order to secure payment of current bills, in 
accordance with established rules and regulations of the Utilities 

By the signing of this Customer's Deposit Receipt & Service Agreement, customer recognizes 
and agrees to abide by all existing reasonable rules and regulations of Utilities and any amendments 
thereto, copies of sa1d rules and regulations and amendments thereto being available for inspection at the 
business office of the Utilities. 

Customer agrees that Utilities, its agents or employees shall at all times have access to Utilities' 
lines, meters, and low pressure sewer systems and the areas where such facilities are located will be kept 
free of shrubbery, trees, fences, interference from pets, and other obstructions. Customer agrees that it 
shall hold Utilities, its agents or employees harmless and Utilities shall not be liable for any damage or injury 
alleged to have occurred through Utilities, Its agents or employees conducting installation, inspections 
and/or repairs to Utilities' lines, meters, and low pressure sewer systems, whether such damage shall have 
occurred through negligence or otherwise, and whether such damage or injury shall occur to real property, 
persons or pets 

Customer further agrees that all bills for water and/or sewage charges will be paid within twenty 
(20) days of the billing date and, after five (5) days written notice if not so paid, Utilities will have the right to 
disconnect service and charge a reasonable fee for reconnecting. 

II is further understood and agreed that the sale of water to customer occurs at the meter, and 
Utilities has no responsibility relative to service or supplying water after said water passes through the 
meter. Utilities' responsibility relative to gravity sewer service ceases at the customer's property line, and 
Utilities' responsibility relative to low pressure sewer system ceases at the point at which the house lateral 
enters the low pressure unit. 
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WHIPPO CO INC 
2800 WORTH AVE 

ENGLEWOOD, FL 3422<1 
PH. 941·474·9~¢7 1368 

63·9138/2631 
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES 
T~O~O~W~N=E=R~:------------------------------P-R_O_J_E_C_T_: -----------------------------AP~P-LI~C-A~T~IO-N-~~---2~------~D-is-m~b-~-·o_n_ro_: __ 
little Gasparilla Water Utilities Uttle Gasparilla Water Utilities PERIOD TO: 
PO Box 5159 PROJECT NOS: 
Grove Citym FL 34224 
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 

Owner 
Const. Mgr 
Architect 
Contractor Whippo Constructfon 

CONTRACT FOR: Uttle GaspariUa Water UUities 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application ls made for paymeo~ as shown below, in conn&Cbon with the ContracL 
ConUnualion Sheet Is a!lached. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 
2. Net change by Change Orders S 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/· 2) 
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE·$ 

(Column G on Conlinuallon Sheet} 

$~------~6~2~8,~000~.00~ 

$~------------~ 
$r---------~6~28~,000~~·0~0 

587,000.00 

5. RETAINAGE: 

a. 5.0% of Compteted Wori< $1 24,60o.ool 
(Columns D,..E on Continuation Sheet) .__ _ __ ::;..;.:.:..:;..;;.;.;;...;;.~ 

b. 5.0% of Stored Material $1 
{Column F on Continuation Sheet) ..___ ______ __, 

Total Retainage (Line Sa+ Sb or 

Total in Column 1 of Continuation Sheet--
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RET AJNAGE~-­

(Une 4 1ess Ltne 5 Total) 

S$1r--------~~~._300~.oo~l 
. 557,650.00 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTlFICATES FOR PAYMENT 
~~~----------00-,-15-5-.00~1 (Une 6 from prior Certificate)----

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE---· 
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 

467,495.00 

(Une 3 less Une 6) $ 70,350.00 
----~~~~-----

The undars;gned Conlrac!or certi11os lhal to lhe bes1 of the Contrac:tof"s l<noWiedga, lnfonnallon and 
be lief the Worx covered t:1y this AppJic:atlon for Payment has been compleUid Ill accordance witn lhe 
Cootrac! Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Wortc for which previous 
Cer111lcales for Payment were Issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment 
shown therein ts now due. 

4u,. Date: 

In accordance with 1rac1 Oocumen , based on on-site observaUons aod the aata comprising 
appllcat.on, lhe Ardlltect oeftlfies to the Owner that to lhe best of the Archi!Bd's knOY.1edge, infoonatoo 
and belief the Work 11as progressed as Indicated. the quatity of the Wo~ IS Ill accordance Wllh the 
Contract Documents, and Ule Conlractot is enU~ed to payment of lhe AMOUNT CERTlFlED. 



CONTINUATION SHEET 
ATTACiiMENTTOPAYAPPUCATlON 

PROJECT: 
Uttle Gasparilla Water Utilities 

A 8 
Item Description of Work 
No. 

1 DR-9 DIPS Directional Drill 
2 6" Water Meter Assembly 
3 Split Fence and Barriers 
4 Surveying 
5 Asphalt & Sod 
6 6,. Co900 DR 18 

7 6" Tee 
8 6" Valve 
9 8X6 Reducer 
10 6" Solid Sleeve 
11 Barge Fees 
12 Pipe Mobilization to Island 
13 North Extension labor & Mat.erlals 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 

c D E 
Scheduled Work Completed 

Value From Previous Tl'lls Period 
Application 

(0 +E) 

472,500.00 41,400.00 431,100.00 
32,500.00 7,000.00 25,000.00 

5,600.00 5,600.00 
5,000.00 5,000.00 

25,000.00 20,000.00 
5,000.00 5,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,900.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 
12,000.00 6,000.00 I 6,000.00 
5,000.00 5,000.00 

59,800.00 29,900.00 

628,000.00 94,900.00 492,100.00 

Page 2 of 2 Pages 
APPLICATION NUMBER: 2 

APPUCA TlON DATE: 01/06/15 
PERIOD TO: 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 

F G H I 
Materials Total % Balanoe Recair~age 

Presently Completed (GIC) To Finish 
Stored And Stored (C -G) 
(Not In To Date 
D orE) (D+ E +F) 

472,500.00 100% 23,625.00 
32,000.00 98% 500.00 1,600.00 

5,600.00 100% 280.00 
5,000.00 100% 250.00 

20,000.00 80% 5,000.00 1,000.00 
5,000.00 100% 250.00 

1,500.00 
1,900.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 
12,000.00 100% 600.00 
5,000.00 100% 250.00 

29,900.00 50% 29,900.00 1,495.00 

587,000.00 93% 41 ,000.00 29;350.00 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES 

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION#: 2 Distribution to: 
Little Gasparilla Water Utilities 
PO Box 5159 

Llltle Gaspa.nilla Water Utilities PERIOD TO: 

Grove Citym FL 34224 
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: 
Whippo CDnstruction 

CONTRACT FOR: Little Gasparilla Water Utilmes 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for paymenl, as stlown below, In oonnectlon with the Contract 
Continuation Sheet is attached. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM-----·---
2. Net change by Change Orders--- ~ 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (line 1 +/- 2] 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$ 
(Column G on Conllnuallon Sheet) 

$~------~6~28~,0=00~.0~0 

$~------------~ 
$~--------~6~28~,0=0~0~.0~0 

94,900.00 

5. RETAINAGE: 

a. 5.0% of Completed Work $1 4, 7 45.00 I 
(CciiUrTi11s D+E on Continuation Sheet) "-----.....2..:.....:.;::..:..:..::.J 

b. 5.0% of Stored Material $ 
(Column F on Continuation Sheet) L---------' 

Total Reta[nage (Line 5a + 5b or 

Total in Column 1 of ConUnuatlon Sheet--
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE-·------· 

(Line 4 less line 5 Total} 

$$1~----------4~,7~4~5~.0~01 
. 90,155.00. 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT :lr ----------77-,8-0-5-.0~0~ (Line 6 from prior Certificate}-----·-
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE------
9. BALANCE TO FINISH,INClUDJ.NG RETAINAGE 

12,350.00 

(Line 3 less IJne 6) $ 537,845.00 
------~~~~-----

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
Total changes approved Jn previous 

ADDITIONS DEDUCl iONS 

months by Owner 
Total approved this Month 

TOTALS, 
NET CHANGES by Change Order 

PROJECT NOS: 

CONTRACT DATE: 

Owner 
Canst. Mgr 
Architect 
Contractor 

The undersigned Contractor certifies lhal to the best of the Contractors knowledge, lnrormaUon anel 
belef lhe Work covered by this Application for Paymenl has been completed In atce>rdance wilh the 
Co'llt3Ct Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Conlractor for Work for which previous 
Cerllflcates for Payment we.re Issued and pa)llllents received from lhe Owne(, and that current paymem 
shown the1ein Is now due. 

In accordance v,oiltl Conuacl Documents. based on on•sJte observatlons and the data romplislng 
application, the Archiled oenifteS kllhe Owner that to lhe best of !he Architeces 1mowledge, in(Ofmatlon 
and belief the Work has progressed as Indicated, the qualily or the WOik is In accordance wllh the 
Contract Documents. and llle Conuaclor is entiUed to payment or 1ne MIOUNT CERnFJED. 

Thl-s Csntllcate Is not negollable. The AMOUNT CERl'\REl~~yable only lD Ills Contractor named 
herein. Issuance, payment and acuplance of payment are 'udice to any rights of the Owner 
of Contr&C'Ior vndllf lhls Conllact. 



CONTJNUATtON SHEET 
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION 

PROJECT: 
Uttle Gasparilla Water Utilities 

A B 
Item Description of Work 
No. 

1 DR-9 DIPS Directional Drill 
2 6" Water Meter Assembly 
3 Split Fence and Barriers 
4 Surveying 
5 Asphalt & Sod 
6 6" C-900 DR 18 
7 6"Tee 
8 6"Valve 
9 8X6 Reducer 
10 6" Solid Sleeve 
11 Barge Fees 
12 Pipe Mobilization to Island 
13 North Extension Labor & Materials 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 

c D I E 
Scheduled Work Completed 

Value From Previous This Period 
Application 

(0 +E) 

472,500.00 41,400.00 
32,500.00 7,000.00 

5,600.00 5,600.00 
5,000.00 5,000.00 

25,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,900.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 
12,000.00 6,000.00 
5,000.00 

59,800.00 29,900.00 

628,000.00 81,900.00 13,000.00 

Page 2 of 2 Pages 
APPLICATION NUMBER: 2 

APPLICATION OATE: 01/06/15 
PERIOD TO· 

ARCHITECrS PROJECT NO 

F G H I 
Materials Total % Balance Retalnage 
Presently Completed (GIC) To Finish 
Stored And Stored (C- G) 
(Not In To Date 
D orE) (0 + E +F) 

41,400.00 9% 431 ,100.00 2,070.00 
7,000.00 22% 25,500.00 350.00 
5,600.00 100% 280.00 
5,000.00 100% 250.00 

25,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,900.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 
6,000.00 50% 6,000.00 300.00 

5,000.00 
29,900.00 50% 29,900.00 1,495.00 

94,900.00 15% 533,100.00 4,745.00 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES TO OWNER: 

PROJECT: 
Distribution to: 

Little Gasparilla Water Utilities 
PO Box 5159 

Little Gasparilla Water Utilities 
APPLICATION #: 1 
PERIOD TO: 

§Owner 
Grove Citym FL 34224 
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT Whippo Construction 

CONTRACT FOR: Uttle Gasparilla Water Utilities 
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application Is mac!& for pa)'menl, as shw.n below, In c:onnedioo 'Mih the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet Is attached. 

1. ORtGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 628,000.00 
~----------~--~ 2. Net change by Change Orders------$ s.l---------; 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $t--______ 62_8....:..,0_0_0_.0-10 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$ 81 ,900.00 (Column G on Conhnuatlon Sheet) 

5. RETAINAGE: 

a. 5.0% of Completed Wort< si 4,095.ool (Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet) ....._ ______ ...:..... _ ___. 
b 5.0% of Stored Material sl (Column F on Continuation Sheet) ,__ ______ __. 
Total Retalnage (Lne 5a + 5b or 

Total in Column 1 of Continuation Sheet--
G. TOTAL EARN EO LESS RET AINAGE--­

(Une 4 Jess Line 5 Total) 

$1 4,095.001 $~;----------77~.-80-5~.0~0 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 
(Une 6 from prior Certificate} $,r---------4-7.-0-00-.-oo'l 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE--------- S L..,._ ____ .::..30::..!.,8=-:0:...::5.:...:;.0..::.JO. 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 
(Line 31ess Una 6) $ 550,195.00 

----~~~~~----

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Total changes approved in previous 
months by Owner 
Total approved this Month 

TOTALS 
NET CHANGES by Change Order 

PROJECT NOS: 

CONTRACT DATE: 
Const. Mgr 
Architect 
Contractor 

The undei'Signed Contractor certifies that to the best or the Conlrado(s knoY.4edge tnformabon and belief the Worfc. CXlllered by this AppllcaUon for Payment has been completed tn accordance wilh 11le Contract DOQJtllenls, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor foe Worl\ lor W'hk:t1 previous Ceruflcates lor Payment were Issued aoc1 payments reoeived from the Owner, and that current payment shown tt1ere1n is now due 

CONTRACTOR: / 1 

By Ja~ 
Stale of. 
County of· 

Subscribed an~wom to before 
me this J__ day of ~==-~~l]!~!i~;;~~~~~~~_j 
Notary Public: 
My Commission expires: o ~ 1 
CERTiiFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
In accordance with Contract Documents, based on on-site observatloos and lhe data comprisJog applica~on. the Aldlltect certifies 10 the ONner that to the best of the Archttect's knowledge, Information and belief the Wotk 1\a$ progressed as fndicated, the quality of the \'\lork Is ln accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractof Is eolllled to payment or the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

~ blJ AMOUNT CERTIFIED ------------~ .:/0 tft)S'-
(Artllch exptanaltOO '' amounl cerlified differs from lhe amount applied for. ln.tial aJ f.gures on thr' application and on l~linualion Sheet that at8 changed to confonn to the amount cettlfled.) 

ARCHITECT: 



CONTINUATION SHEET 
ATIACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION 

PROJECT· 
Little Gasparilla Water Utilities 

A 8 
Item Description of Wort< 
No. 

1 DR-9 DIPS Directional Drill 
2 6" Water Meter Assembly 
3 Split Fence and Barriers 
4 Surveying 
5 Asphalt & Sod 
6 6" C-900 DR 18 
7 6" Tee 
8 6" Valve 
9 BXS Reducer 
10 6" Solid Sleeve 
11 Barge Fees 
12 Pipe Mobilization to Island 
13 North Extension Labor & Materials 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 

c 0 E 
Scheduled Work Completed 

Value From Previous This Period 
Application 

(0 +E) 

472,500.00 47 000.00 1 

32,500.00 
5,600.00 
5,000.00 5,000.00 

25,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,900.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 
12,000.00 
5,000.00 

59.80000 29,900.00 

628,000.00 47,000.00 34,900.00 

F 
Materials 
Presently 

Stored 
(Not In 
D orE) 

Page 2 of 2 Pages 
APPUCATION NUMBER 1 

APPLICATION DATE; 
PERJOOTO 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO 

G 
Total •.~o 

Completed (G/C) 
And Stored 

To Date 
(0 + E +F) 

47,000.00 10% 

5,000.00 100% 

29,900.00 50% 

81,900.00 13% 

H 
Balance 
To Finish 

(C - G) 

425,500.00 
32,500.00 
5,600.00 I 

25,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,900 00 
1,500 00 

700.00 
12,000.00 
5,000.00 

29,900.00 

546,1 00.00 

I 
Retalnage 

1,495.00 

1,495.00 



Cissy Galloway 

From: Martha Golden 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, August 22, 2017 8:25 PM 
Penny Buys; Cissy Galloway 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Little Gasparilla - Phase 1 (3rd email) 
LW 13.pdf; ATIOOOOl.htm 

This was additional info he sent. 

From: Jack &Diane [mailto:lwjd777@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Monday, March 16, 2015 4:32PM 
To: Martha Golden 
Subject: Fwd: 

Martha, I couldn't open but this should be everything? 
Thanks jack 

Begin forwarded message: 

From : Courtney DeFilippis <palmislandcourtney@gmail.com> 
Date: March 16, 2015 3:27:34 PM COT 
To: Dad <lwjd777@yahoo.com> 

Courtney DeFilippis, Broker Associate 
"Speciali:;ing in Extraordinm:v Island & Coastal Real Estate" 
941.286.8208 direct 
94 1.954.5455 fax 

Palm IslandCourtney@gmai l.com 
Manasota Key. com 

1 



• UTTlE GASPARIUA WTR UTD..INC 

,?._- \'6 - \S \o ~\..V "-' ""' L~ 
004682 

'\>~ J_ -\"-vo ''--~S ·~ \tJ'\ 31-.<? 
~ \1()4, \So o 

) . 

UT11..E GASPARI..l.A WTR UTIL INC 
004682 



--== -----== = Card Reference Number -= M 8517927P1 WGN98L9BM = 1~ M 5542036P16NAE4GEBM -== - 12105 12105 M 5554186P409FB4552M -~ 12J07 12nl M 0541601P543A74JFMM - 12}07 12107 M 0543684P6EHPSOEGPM == - 12108 12106 M 5~P66N9HN&Q3M iii 
t=! 12106 12106 M 0514048P6LYKQYSWAM - 12108 12108 M ~7801DN6~ e 

12108 12108 M ~P7801DN~1M 

I! 12109 12109 M 0541019P8~K~ 
12/11 12111 M 5542036P96NQQSQX7M 
12111 12111 M ~PAB01E5R42M 
12111 12111 M ~PAB01E5R6DM 

12/11 12111 M ~PAB01E5R6~ 
12116 12116 M 5542036PE6NBK3ALOM 
12116 12116 M o548saoPFBo1DROJiM -
12117 12117 M 5545702PF5SGHOPMHM 
12/16 12118 M 5554186PH09F9NELZM 
12119 12119 M 5554186PJ09F9L700M 
12120 12120 M 5554186PK09FAQKWXM 
12121 12121 M 0546680PLB01 D3X77M 
12122 12122 M 7523095PMFWA4VWHM 
12122 12122 M 7542817PMFZ6GF048M 
12123 12123 M 5542036PM6NA2LSQFM 
12128 12128 M 5542036PS6NB6GDHXM 
12128 12128 M ~PVB0102RK9M 
12130 12/30 M 5554186PW03TTNRT6M 
12130 12/30 M 5554166PX09FAMNPXM 

5550 OUt ent 1 7 % 150102 • 

Description Amount 
THE NEW FAULl INN ENGLEWOOD Fl $41 .35 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL $41.18 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLOTT FL $16.04 
WAL-MART #1874 ENGLEWOOD FL : $91.98 
OFFICE DEPOT #2593 ENGLEWOOD FL --$14.45 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL $35.09 
PET SUPERMARKET #208 ENGLEWOOD FL $92.01 -
EXXON MOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL $16.64 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL $71.68 
RACETRAC 95 00000950 PORT CHARLOTT FL $30.02 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL $21.39 
EXXON MOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL $12.03 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL $40.63 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL $14.66 

· ·- __ ACE HARD~ARE CAPE !-lAZE FL ------ ·- -- ~ $64.24 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL $50.61 

KIMAL LUMBER COMPANY ENGLEWOOD FL ~-78 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLOTT FL y fd--4- $16.75 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLOTT FL $132.39 

THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLOTT FL r{?,. . {p r .-- $106.20 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL ;. . $67.41 

PARAJSO MEXICAN GRILLE ENGLEWOOD FL ?1ft' ~ $33.25J 
LA NAILS ENGLEWOOD FL )I . ' $100.00 . 

ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL ·~ ~ $9.65 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL . 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL 
ENGLEWOOD FOOD STORQ39 ENGLEWOOD FL 
THE HOME DEPOT #1855 PORT CHARLOTT FL 

Description 
INTEREST CHARGED ON PURCHASES 
INTEREST CHARGED ON CASH ADVANCES 
INTEREST CHARGED ON BALANCE TRANSFERS 
Total Interest For This Period 

PAGE 2 of 6 1 o 19016 10.. ns7 Ol AB5550 

$83.94 
$67.54 
$10.39.; 
$47.04 

$64.20 
$0.00 
$0.00 



01129 01129 

i:~~sa~i91ls;,~0:~~ft,J.::ff~%:i;t:~~:'{('~, 
Trans Date Post Date Card Reference 

01/03 01103 M 854509304LFHM3V9A.1 
01105 01105 M 054868006801DVENLM 
01105 
01106 
01A:l8 
01/08 
01/11 
01/11 
01/14 
01/16 
01/16 
01/17 
01119 
01/19 
01/19 
01119 
01120 
01120 
01121 
01125 
01/27 
01/27 
01/28 
01128 
01130 
01131 

01105 
01106 
01108 
01108 
01/11 
01111 
01/14 
01/16 
01116 
01117 
01/19 
01/19 
01/19 
01/19 
01120 
01120 
01/21 
01/25 
01127 
01/27 
01/28 
01128 
01/30 
01131 

M 054868006801 DVEN5M 
M 054388407EHP9A05MM 
M 55500800961KJOK5YM 
M 55500800981KJOK66M 
M 55420360B6NBVYEL9M 
M ~B010XFG~ 
M 55460nOE61 LRPK.HMM 
M 85428140JWGNWZAA6M 
M 55541860G03TKT71EM 
M 75263590KPZK3RJAYM 
M 55420360KBNA53602M 
M ~1DPZA7M 
M 05466800LBo1 DPZOOM 
M 25247800K019V4KRLM 
M 05436640MHEVW97GBM 
M 05438840MHEVW97JLM 
M 55420360M6NQ06RLRM 
M 05436840S005FGXSFM 
M 05488800WB01DOM9VM 
M 05488800WRBGMHORYM 
M 55420380WBNOAHPOLM 
M . 05486800XB01 DVFZNM 
M 55541861003TE10K9M 
M 5542036106NOFLY95M 

EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL 
OFFICE DEPOT #2593 ENGLEWOOD FL 
HOWARDS RESTAURANT ENGLEWOOD FL 
HOWARDS. RESTAURANT ENGLEWOOD FL 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL 
PROBUILD 100631-200 BRADENTON FL 
MCGINNIS BAIL BONDS PUNTA GORDA FL 
SUPERDAY CITGO 13 039 PORT CHARLOTT FL 
FLORIDA IRRIGATION LAN ENGLEWOOD Fl /., fe.~ l!'-~ <..c.:t 

ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA Fl 
EXXONMOBiL 97.c61164 PLACIDA FL· 
WATERSIDE GRILl PLACIDA FL 

PUBUXI400ENGLEWOOD FL lbn•A wo.2Ja.•~ 
PUBUX #697 CAPE HAZE FL ( 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL 
AUTOZONE #1236 ENGLEWOOD FL 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL 
EXXONMOBIL 97461164 PLACIDA FL 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL 
EXXONMOBIL 97461184 PLACIDA Fl 
SUPERDAY CITGO #3 039 PORT CHARLOTT FL 
ACE HARDWARE CAPE HAZE FL 

11
. /~r f , ~ S' 

Amount 
$52.38 
$13.07 
$80.59 
$41.72 
$29.13 

$100.00 
$82.78 
$43.18 

$170.99 
$260.00 
$24.71 

¥~.00 
$1'21 .67 
$\3.41 
$22.46 

$158.38 
...- $14.34 
...... $337.22 

$67.88 

.,...-$32.~ 
$40,27 
$15.94 

V$45.94 
$10.95 
$58.36 

$227.60 
Total Transactions For This Period 1")., N ~ 

Fee~': .. '~.;~~/;::!:,:') ·.·:·:,X:~~n:;\~J:::~t;i~0fi;(~;},::;~;\::e~~.ii~::{f~E:::;~,~~~':';:~:,: ?.~: z::~; ':t~:@7.(fi.~J1~~Y.~K~tti~{tt1/.tli;;~(:;i!,0:~;c j'i~ ~1fi' E4~~r:~nj:?.~?(~i,~i~ 
Trans Date Post Date Card Reference Number Description " v­

Total Fees For This Perlod 

lm&·reSt .~harg~d·.:~~~;it~(:t~1~~~:trr.~-~~;(~~;?~~:~~~::~~~?1;f:~i.~:;;·=:~~~~~~;~f0~.;;.:;=~·.~·~.f.~:~~1~~(:t(ff&t!~.1.~i];~4~:~~:~:~t/tt~l~Kf~~·t~·=]l~~0~~:·.::~;;:-,c;;,;:·;~m0 ... ,,.;,,,,,,,,." .. ;,.,,,., 
Trans Date Post Date Card Reference Number Description 

INTEREST CHARGED ON PURCHASES 
INTEREST CHARGED ON CASH ADVANCES 
INTEREST CHARGED ON BALANCE TRANSFERS 
Total Interest For This Period 

$81.53 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$61.13 



UTTlE GASPARJlL.A WTR UTILINC 

Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 

Stonegate Bank 

UTTlE GASPARIUA WTR UTILINC 

Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 

Stonegate Bank 

1~-l!o./ 5'1 
f7.YIS55 

/~31ftf}b 

1 ~It> Jt'tf 

j?. ~9J8J 

1 :A c/tJ 7. ¥9 

3/1212015 

3/1212015 

~ ¢'(, • ;). ?. v 

ji!J/3. 0 a- v 

2J'~tf.3 ./ 

/'!A t/5' / 

~/5. :33 o/ 

g() , :S;J.. ../ 

004707 
1,328.95 

1,328.95 

004707 
1,328.95 

1,328.95 

.. . 



LrmE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 

Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 

Stonegate Bank 

LmlE GASPARIUA WTR UTIL INC 

Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. 

Stonegate Bank 

1/8/2015 

1/8/2015 

004622 
881.65 

881.65 

004622 
881 .65 

881.65 



• -iii liiE • --

N~~RISES 
WtNC: ' 

17323 JEAN STREET 
FT MYERS, FL 33967-9998 

Please contact wtth Questions: 
239-433-0555 

6722 l AT 0.406 E0057X 10072 01221788479 1'2399520 0001:0001 

•l•••t••••'•'nl'•tl•ll' "l''•'•ll•l•••tll•ul•··••lll II 1 .. 1•1111 

t'm UTILE GASPARILlA WfR UTIL INC 
llAi PO BOX5159 

GROVE CfTY FL 34224-0159 

Warehouse 127 . Warehou~ 127 

STATEMENT 
AMoUNT DUE 

1,309.31 
DATE J I 

o1~11s 1 
CUSTOMER 

1 

r,AGE 
1 33617 1 of 1 

AMOUNT PAID ~~-~~=:--.: ~-·tM~PO~Rl~ANT===~-i 
TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT RETURN 

THIS STUB WITH YOUR CHECK TO: 

FEI..fT. MYERS WATERWORKS #1Z7 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS} 
POBOX100286 
ATlANTA, GA 30~286 

PLEASE INDICATE INVOICES 
TO WHICH PAYMENT APPliES ....... 

V arehouse 1 7 , 

Thanksforyourbu~ness.Hope 

you have a grea February! 

r 

01/06/15 1241457 A....;;:£V 29623 

o1122115 124155sldr 1,013.08 01/06/15 1241457 
01122/15 1241555 

-...;.;_ -- ...... --......__ 

STOCK 296.23 

ATIN. JACK 1,013.08 

Thank you for your business 

1309.31 

AST OW AMOUNTS AAE SU8.ECT TO A FINANCE CHAAGE AT TlE MAXIMUM RATE N.1.DWEO f1Y STATE LAW 

001:0001 

1 309.31 



, . ~Pim· 
17323 JEAN STREET .. FT MYERS, FL 33967-9998 -----.. liilili 

Please contact with Questions: 
239-433-0555 

682.71 AT0.408 E0063X 1007301193357598P23490970001:1l001 

llll•lll•ui11 1111111•1'111111•1•1J•III•II•IIIII•I•Ihl•l••'•• hI E UTILE GASPARILlA WTR UTIL INC 
POBOX5159 
GROVE CITY FL 34224-0159 

11/05/14 1235857 
11/11/14 1235857-1 
12109/14 1239188 
12/09/14 1239196 
12/26/14 1240249 
12126/14 1240779 
12131/14 SC108331 

CUST. ORDER NO. __,......_ .... _ "'"'". 
Warehouse 127 

ATIN. JACK t7 
ATIN. JACK 
ATIN. JACK 

ASHTON 
ATIN. JACK 

JACK 
SERVCHGE 

WarehouSE 127 

315.33 
284.83 

80.52 
170.45 
30.52 

, AMOUNT DUE :-. 

• 2,9.16.32 

AMOUNT PAID 

STATEMENT 
•CUSTOMER :;, I PAGE 

33617 1 of 1 

IMPORTANT 
TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT RETURN 

THIS STUB WITH YOUR CHECK TO: 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 
PO BOX 100286 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286 

PLEASE INDICATE INVOICES 
TO WHICH PAYMENT APPUES ..... 

If arehouse 1 7 
r:. •~n "'"' , -t"'""'"'"'-. ~ ·~ AO. 
~<~· ·--· on """' 1,"R>"O . .,O II A , • 

12109/14 1239188 • ~.15.33 
12109114 1239196 t 84.83 
12126114 1240249 Cl I/. 80.52 
12126/14 1240779 .)1W' 170.45 
12131114 SC108331 30.52 

I' 

Thank you for your business 
-/ v J 

/ 881 .65 / 2034.67 I .. , , :.TOT At AMOUNt' DUE 2 916.32 
t.STDUEAMOUNiSARESUBJECTTOAFINANCECHARGEATTH!:MAXII.IUMry.TE~AOBC LAW ( / 

l01:0001 ( "--/ 

- --



FEI-FT. MYERS WAT£RWORKS #127 
17323 JEAN STREET 
FT MYERS, FL 33967-41998 

EMAIL DUPt.ICATE INVOICE 

Deliver DXANB X BOYER 

Proal: Carole A Newaam 

ca-ent a t 

Please Contact WVth Questions: 
239-433-0555 Invoice Number Customer P•ge 

1239196 

Please refer to Invoice Number when making payment and remit to: 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS} 

PO BOX 100286 
ATlANTA, GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

UTILE GASPARJLLA WTR UTlL INC 
POBOX5159 

GROVE CfTY, FL 34224 

Tax 
Code 

Fl2CHA 

Customer 
Order Number 

ASHTON 

Sales 
Person 

TAE 

33617 

TOTAL DUE-> 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 
18305 PAULSON ORNE 

1 

264.83 

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL J3954..0000 

Job Name Invoice 
l>ate 

UTILE GAS' 1210912014 

BlitCh 

73816 

UM Amount r-~~~~~~~~~~~N~u~mber~~-+~~~~~~De~sc~n~p~U=on~~-------r--~u~nn~~~~-r~~-+--~~~~~ 
T3689040 SHUTOFF Fl POL YE WTR TUBE 58.230 EA 56.23 

EA 209.96 
FT+U+UN~L~----~LF~1~CTS~~~~~~~~~--------------~----5~2~.4~~~-r~~-r----~~~_, 

Invoice Sub-Total 

Tax 

Tobt/Amt 

TOTAL DUE-> 

266.19 
18.64 

284.83 

284.83 

AU ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDmONS AND TEIWS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RAT£ ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COL1.ECTION INCLUDING 
ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABOVE. COMPLETE T£RMS AND 
CONDmONS ARE AVAJLABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT !1tfp-Jiwolseleyna.comllenns condltlon.Sale.hlml 
GOVT BUYERS: AU. ITEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
LEAD LAW WARNING: rT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALl. PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT •L.EAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPliCABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANllCIPAT£0 FOR HUMAN CONSUMPnON. PRODUCTS WITH -NP 
IN THE DESCRJPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON.f'OTABLE APPUCA110NS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECTION. 



N.RHJ&..s. "INC: FEI.f'T. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
17323 JEAN STREET 

FT MYERS, Fl33967-8998 

Pleas. Contact With Questions: 
239-433.0555 

EMAIL DUPUCA TE INVOICE 

Deliver DXAJIJI J: BOYBR 

Prom: carole A N-11-
C.-.nt"' 

Invoice Number Ccntomer Page 

1240n9 33617 1 

P/Nse refw to Invoice Number when maldng payment and remit to: 10TALDUE-> 170.45 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 

REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 
PO BOX 100286 

ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
WhSe 

1705 

um.E GASPARILLA WTR UTJL INC 
POBOX5159 

GROVE CITY, Fl34224 

Sell Tax Customer 
Whse Code Order Number 

1705 FL2CHA JACK 

Sales 
Per5on 

TAE 

Ship To: 
COUNTER PICK UP 
18305 PAULSON DRIVE 
PORT CHARLOTTE. Fl33954-0000 

Job Name lm!'Oice 
Date 

3" S80 121261'2014 
' 

Batch 

73861 

Ordered Shipped Item Number Descrlp6on UnltPrlc. UM Amount 
1 1 

1 1 

20 20 

2 2 

3 3 

030805 

031105 

P80BM 

P80S9M 

PBOSCM 

32 OZ ALL PRPS CLR CLNR 

32 OZ PVC HD GRAY CMNT 

3 X 20FT PVC SBO BE PIPE 

3 PVC SBO SXS 90 ELL 

3 PVC SBO SXS COUP 

lrwok:e Sui> Total 

Tax 
Tota/Amt 

9.070 EA 

13.390 EA 

431.850 c 
8.400 EA 

11.220 EA 

10TALDUE-> 

9.07 

13.39 

86.37 

16.80 

33.66 

159.29 
11.16 

170M! 

170.45 

AU. ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDI110NS AND TERMS OF THE ORiGINAL INVOICE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECTION INCLUDfNG 
ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT llt!P:/Iwolseleyna.comltenns condltlonsSale.hbnl 
GOVT BUYERS: ALL fTEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH ~p 
IN THE DESCRiPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON.POTABLE APPLICA110NS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECllON. 



N~RISES, ..,INC: 
fEI.FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #121 
17323 JEAN STREET 

FT MYERS, FL 33967 ·9998 

Pleaae com.ct With Questions: 

~5 

EMAIL DUPUCATE INVOICE 

Deliver DXUIB J: BOYD 

From: C&role A NIIWIIIIm 

Comments: 

Invoice Number Customer 

1239188 33617 

Please rf1fer to Invoice Number when mak/11{1 payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE-> 315.33 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 

PO BOX 100286 

ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
WhSe 

1705 

LITTLE GASPARILLA WTR UTIL INC 
POBOX5159 

GROVE CITY, FL 34224 

Sell Tax Cus1omer 
Whse Code Order Number 

1705 FL2CHA ATIN. JACK 

Sales 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 
18305 PAULSON DRIVE 
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-0000 

Job Name Invoice 
Date 

FORD SADDLES 1210912014 
' 

S.tch 

73816 

Orrlered Shipped /film Number Desctfption Unit Price UM Amount 

5 5 FF11004NL 

5 5 FINSERT52 

Source Order#: 1234230 

LF 1 MIP X CTS COMP CORP ST 

1 CTS PET I HDPE DR91NS STFNR 

Invoice Sub-Total 

Tax 
Tota/Amt 

57.14() EA 

1.800 EA 

TOTAL DUE-> 

285.70 

9.00 

29-4.70 
20.63 

315.33 

315.33 

ALL ACCOUKTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDITIONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. All PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECOON INCLUDING 
AlTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND 
CONDIT10NS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT lttlp:J.Iwolseleyna.comltanns conditlonsSale.html 
GOVT BUYERS: ALL ~MS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - · 
LEAD LAW WARNING: rT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS AN11CIPATEO FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTJON. PRODUCTS WITH *NP 
IN THE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON-POTABLE APPLICATIONS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECOON. 



----- --- - ---

NIJ¥BONRISES, "INC: FEWT. MYERS WATERWORKS 1127 
17323 JEAN STREET 
fT MYERS, FL 331167-8H8 

EMAIL OUPUCATE INVOICE 

Deliver DXAKB X BOYKR 
FrOID: Carole A Jltnfll-

co-enta: 

Invoke Number Customer Page 

1240249 33617 1 

Please refer to Invoice Number when malclng pilyment ttnd remit to: TOTAL DUE-> 80.52 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 

PO BOX 100286 
ATtANTA. GA ~286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
Whse 

1705 

UTILE GASPARIUA WlR unL INC 
POBOX5159 
GROVE CITY, FL 34224 

Sell Tax Customer 
Wh.se Code Order Number 

1705 Fl2CHA ATI'N. JACK 

S.fes 
Person 

TAE 

ShJp To: 
COUNTER PICK UP 
18305 PAULSON DRIVE 
PORT CHARLOlTE, FL 33954-0000 

JobNatrlfl lnvok;e 
Dflte 

HOSE NIPPLE 1212612014 
' 

Batch 

73881 

OrdenJd I Shipped 1 Item Number I Dexrlption I Unit Price I UM I Amount 

1 I 1 I SP-DMH1510F I 1-112" MNPT X 1" MNST(NH) NIPPlE 

Invoice Sub-Total 

Tax 

Tota/Amt 

I 75.250 

TOTAL DUE-> 

I EA I 75.25 

75.25 
5.27 

80.52 

80.52 

All ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDITlONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. AU. PAST DUE AMOUNTS 
ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE lAW PLUS COSlS OF COLLECTlON JNCLUDifG 
ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FR.EJGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFl£0 ABOVE. COIFLETE TERMS AND CONDmoNS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT trtfp:/Jwolselevna.comll8nna_c:ondltionsSale.html 
OOVT BUYERS: AU. ITEMS QUOTeD ARE OPeN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 
LEAD LAW WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT •LEAD FREE. IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL 
OR OTHER APPUCABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH •NP 
IN THE DESCRIP110N ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON-POTABLE APPUCA110NS. BUYER IS SOLELY 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT SELECT10N. 



FEJ.FT. MYERS WATERWORKS 1127 
17323 JEAN STREET 
FT MYERS, FL 33867~ 

EMAIL DUPUCA TE INVOICE 

Deliver DIAIIIl: lt BOYD 

Proat Carole A •-•-
C~tes 

Invoke Number 

1241555 33617 

Pleaae rW8r to Invoice Number when making payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE -> 1013.08 

FEI· FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 
PO BOX 100286 
ATLANTA. GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
WhM 

1705 

UTTlE GASPARILLA WTR VTIL INC 
POBOX5159 
GROVE CITY, FL 34224 

5811 Tax Customer 
WMe Code Ordw Number 

1705 Fl2CHA ATTN. JACK 

Sales 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 
18305 PAULSON DRIVE 

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-0000 

Job Name Invoice 
Datu 

3" ARE HYDRANT 0112212015 
\ 

&Itch 

73988 

Ordered Shipped Item Number Description Unit Price U1l Amount 
1 1 P8QS4M 

1 1 P80SMAM 

1 1 P80STM 

1 1 SP-K23NPT 

1 1 YYRAM30 

3 PVC SBO SXS 45 ELL 

3 PVC S80 SXM ADPT 

3 PVC SOO SXSXS TEE 

3• NPT NO. 2 POST HYD 

DEPTH OF 2FT tl" DEPTH 

WITH 3" FNPT INLET AND 2-112• 

NSTOU71..ET 

30 OZ SS TIJMB *Z 

lnvolc$ SU~Tot;a/ 

Tax 

TotaJAmt 

19.270 EA 

11.000 EA 

16.460 EA 

876.()()() EA 

24.P90 EA 

TOTAL DUE-> 

19.27 

11.09 

15.45 

876.()() 

24.99 

946.80 
66.28 

1013.08 

101~ 

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER THE CONDmONS AND TERMS OF THE ORIGINAL INVOICE. AU. PAST DUE .AMOUNTS ARE SUBJI!CT TO A SERVICE CHARG.E AT THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COUECT10N INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND CONDfTIONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT !ltfp:/Jwolseleyna.~ condftion.sale.html GOVT BUYERS: ALL ITEIIIS QUOTEO ARE OPEN MARKET UNlESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
LEAD LAW WARNING: rT IS ILLEGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE'" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL OR OTHER APPliCABLE LAW ~TABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTlCIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTS WITH •NP IN THE DESCRIPTJON ARE NOT D FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON.POTABLE APPUCAnONS. BUYER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCT CTION. 



FEI.Ff. MYERS WATERWORKS 1127 
17323 JEAN STREET 
FTMYCRS, FL33987~ 

EMAIL DUPLJCA TE INVOICE 

J>eli~ Il:tAD IC BOYD 
Fra.t Carole A Hews-
~tst 

Invoice Number ~stomet' hge 

1241457 33617 1 

Please refer lo Invoice Nu~ when making payment and remit to: TOTAL DUE-> 296.23 

FEI-FT. MYERS WATERWORKS #127 
REMIT TO (NEW ADDRESS) 
PO BOX 100286 
A ltANT A. GA 30384-0286 

Sold To: 

Ship 
WhSe 

1705 

urn.E GASPARJUA WTR UT1I.. INC 
PO BOX5159 
GROVE CITY, FL 34224 

Sell Tax Customer WJ.e Code OrcJu Number 

1705 Ft2CHA STOCK 

S.les 
Person 

TAE 

Ship To: 

COUNTER PICK UP 
18305 PAULSON DRIVE 
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-0000 

Job Name Invoice 
Date 

STOCK 
' 

0110612015 

&Itch 

73911 
Ordered Shipped Item Number Description Unit Price UM Amount 6 0 $07813198008 

1 1 $07815165001 
1 1 SMS17016 

1 1 CTBVLFF 
2 2 CTCLFG 
1 1 PBOSMAK 
1 1 IBR!FCK 
1 0 $07813198011 

1 GAL 2 CYC HP ENGINE OIL MIX 
QUART BAR AND CHAJN OIL 
MS170 18 CHAIN SAW 

Serial# :zg8096953 

LF 314 BALL VLV TECTTTE 
LF 1 CXC COUP WIST TECTTTE 
2 PVC SBO SXM ADPT 

LF2BRSCOUP 

WLA 8PK 1 GAL 2..CYC ENGINE OIL MIX 
Invoice Sub-Tool 

Tax 
Tota/Amt 

EA 

15.980 EA 
179.950 EA 

1&000 EA 

14.760 EA 

8.000 EA 
25.430 EA 

EA 

TOTAL DUE-> 

0.00 

15.96 

179.95 

18.00 

29.50 

8.00 

25.43 

0.00 

278.84 
11J.39 

286.23 

ALLAC NTS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE PER TME CONDmONS AND TERMS OF TliE ORIGINAL lNVOtCE. ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS ARE SUBJ CTTO A SERVICE CHARGE AT TME MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY STATE LAW PLUS COSTS OF COLLECTION lNCWDING ATTORN FEES IF INCURRED. FREIGHT TERMS ARE FOR OUR DOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABOVE. COMPLETE TERMS AND CONDmo S ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE WEB AT ~:1/woiMieyna.comltenns c;oncltlon.sltt..html GOVT B R8: AU. ITEMS QUOTED ARE OPEN MARKET UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -LEAD LA WARNING: fT IS IU.EGAL TO INSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LEAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE WITH US FEDERAL OR OTH APPLICABLE LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTlCIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUIFTION. PRODUCTS WfTH •NP IN THED RJPTION ARE NOT LEAD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN NON..pQTABLE APPUCAT10NS. BUYER IS SOl£LY RESPONSI FOR PRODUCT SELECTION. 




